
AY 2026 Spring Semester Courses offered at other graduate schools

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Political Science

spring semester Mon. 2 Journalism and Mass Communication History TSUCHIYA, Reiko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Labour Economics FUKUSHIMA, 
Yoshihiko

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Political Propaganda KISHI, Toshimitsu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 East Asian Political Thought ITO, Takayuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Regional Integration NAKAMURA, 
Hidetoshi

English

spring semester Tues. 3 Introduction of Economics for Journalists TANAKA, Hidetomi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Language in Politics SAUZIER UCHIDA, 
Emi

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Policy Processes OMORI, Sawa Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 History of Media and Politics TSUCHIYA, Reiko English

spring semester Thur. 3 Politics of Authoritarian Regimes(PS,J：Kubo) KUBO, Keiichi English

spring semester Thur. 3 Comparative Political Economy of the Global South TAKAHASHI, Yuriko Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 4 History of Japanese Politics ASANO, Toyomi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 History of European Politics NAKAUCHI, Eizo Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Local Government KOHARA, Takaharu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Contemporary Journalism [F] OTA, Masakatsu Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 History of Modern Japanese Political Thought MIDDLETON, 
Benjamin Dugald

English

spring semester Fri. 4 Politics in East Asian Countries TANG, Liang Japanese

spring semester Sat. 4 Politics of the Korean Peninsula KO, Il Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersParty Politics in Japan(PS：Maeda) MAEDA, Ko English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersData Visualization(PS：Horiuchi) HORIUCHI, Yusaku English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersEnvironmental Media Theory SEKIYA, Naoya Japanese

summer quarter others On 
demand

Theories of Mass Communication SUZUKI, Takahisa Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Economics

spring semester Tues. 3 Macroeconomics (Neoclassical Synthesis) (Jpn) 
(Sasakura, K)

SASAKURA, 
Kazuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Topics in Global Economic History C (Jpn) 
(Kobayashi, A)

KOBAYASHI, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Topics in History of Economics A (Jpn) (Takami, N) TAKAMI, Norikazu Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 History of Economic Thought as an Intellectual 
History (Jpn) （Taishido, M）

TAISHIDO, Masanori Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Development Economics (Todo, Y) TODO, Yasuyuki English

spring quarter Mon. 3 Mathematics for Economics III (Optimization Theory) 
(Nobe, A)

NOBE, Atsushi English

spring quarter Mon. 4 Macroeconomics I 02 (Jo, I) JO, In-Hwan English

spring quarter Mon. 5 Statistics (Jpn) (Sakano, S) SAKANO, Shinya Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 2 Econometrics I 01 (Awaya, N) AWAYA, Naoki English

spring quarter Wed. 1 Game Theory II (Kvasov, D) KVASOV, Dmitriy English

spring quarter Wed. 2 Macroeconomics I 02 (Jo, I) JO, In-Hwan English

spring quarter Thur. 4 Mathematics for Economics III (Optimization Theory) 
(Nobe, A)

NOBE, Atsushi English

spring quarter Thur. 5 Statistics (Jpn) (Sakano, S) SAKANO, Shinya Japanese

spring quarter Fri. 1 Game Theory II (Kvasov, D) KVASOV, Dmitriy English

spring quarter Fri. 2 Econometrics I 01 (Awaya, N) AWAYA, Naoki English

spring quarter others On 
demand

Microeconomics II (DeJarnette, P) DEJARNETTE, 
Patrick

English

summer quarter Mon. 1 Microeconomics IV (Strategic Theory) (Adachi, T) NAKADA, Satoshi English

summer quarter Tues. 3 International Economics (Kaneko, A/Kitamura, Y) KITAMURA, 
Yoshihiro

English

KANEKO, Akihiko

summer quarter Thur. 1 Microeconomics IV (Strategic Theory) (Adachi, T) NAKADA, Satoshi English

summer quarter Thur. 2 International Economics (Kaneko, A/Kitamura, Y) KANEKO, Akihiko English

KITAMURA, 
Yoshihiro

summer quarter Thur. 3 Applied Macroeconometrics (Baak, S) BAAK, Saang Joon English

summer quarter Thur. 4 Applied Macroeconometrics (Baak, S) BAAK, Saang Joon English
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Law

spring semester Mon. 2 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I MATSUMURA, 
Kazunori

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Administrative Law: Lecture I SHIMOYAMA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Chinese Law: Lecture I WEN, Yuan Chun Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Study on Labor Law 1: Lecture SHIMOI, Yasushi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Study on Social Security Law2 : Lecture FUKUSHIMA, Go Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I WATANABE, Miyuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture I OZEKI, Ryuichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Civil Execution: Lecture MATSUMURA, 
Kazunori

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Special Study on Chinese Law 1: Lecture I HU, Guanghui Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Commercial Law: Lecture I TORIYAMA, Kyoichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Constitutional Law: Lecture I YAMAMOTO, 
Masahiro

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture I SAKAMAKI, Tadashi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Legal Philosophy and History of Legal Thought: 
Lecture I

KAKU, Shun Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Anglo-American Law: Lecture I NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Special Study on Commercial Law 4: Lecture I FUKUSHIMA, 
Hironao

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Comparative Study on Law of Civil Procedure: 
Lecture I

TESHIGAHARA, 
Kazuhiko

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Civil Law: Lecture I AOKI, Noriyuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture I WAKABAYASHI, 
Yasunobu

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Constitutional Law: Lecture I EHARA, Katsuyuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Special Study on Commercial Law 3: Lecture I TORIYAMA, Kyoichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Economic Law 1 : Lecture SUGAHISA, Shuichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Special Study on Legal Philosophy and History of 
Legal Thought: Lecture I

KAKU, Shun Japanese

spring semester Mon. 6 International Law: Lecture I KAWANO, Mariko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 6 Adult Guardianship, Advocacy, and Law HASHIMOTO, Yuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. others English Marine Insurance Law NAKAIDE, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Mon. others Study on Charters I AMEMIYA, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Criminal Law: Lecture I MATSUBARA, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Criminal Law: Lecture I ENDO, Sota Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 International Law: Lecture I FURUYA, Shuichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 French Law: Lecture I OHASHI, Asaya Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Russian Law: Lecture I SHIBUYA, Kenjiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Study on Sociology of Law: Lecture I TAKAMURA, Gakuto Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Study on European Law I NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Civil Law: Lecture I OBA, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Civil Law: Lecture I SHIRAISHI, Dai Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture I KITAGAWA, Kayoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 International Economic Law: Lecture I SAKAI, Hironobu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Special Study on Law of Civil Procedure 1: Lecture TAKADA, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Special Study on French Law 2: Lecture I OHASHI, Asaya Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Commercial Law: Lecture I FUKUSHIMA, 
Hironao

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I TESHIGAHARA, 
Kazuhiko

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I TAKADA, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I NAKAMOTO, Kaori Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 International Trade Law: Lecture I KUBOTA, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Comparative Constitutional Law: Lecture I HASEBE, Yasuo Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture I HIEDA, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Special Study on Anglo-American Law 2: Lecture I NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Special Study on Anglo-American Law 1: Lecture I ABE, Keisuke Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Civil Law: Lecture I HASHIMOTO, Yuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture I KURONUMA, Etsuro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Constitutional Law: Lecture I KANAZAWA, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Administrative Law: Lecture I HITOMI, Takeshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Special Study on Chinese Law 2: Lecture I WEN, Yuan Chun Japanese

spring semester Tues. 6 Civil Law: Lecture I OTSUKA, Tadashi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 6 Special Part of Taxation Law I (individual income tax 
and property tax): Lecture

HONDA, Mitsuhiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. others The Law of Admiralty Claims KUBO, Jiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. others Study on Admiralty Proceedings Sago, Teruyuki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Legal Aspects of Capital Market: Lecture WAKABAYASHI, 
Yasunobu

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Civil Law: Lecture I YAMAGUCHI, Nariaki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Civil Law: Lecture I KANEKO, Yoshiaki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Commercial Law: Lecture I KOIDE, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Criminal Law: Lecture I MATSUZAWA, Shin Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture I OSAWA, Yutaka Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Sociology of Law: Lecture I TAKAMURA, Gakuto Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Educational Law: Lecture I SAITO, Kazuhisa Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture I SUGAWARA, Ikuo Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Japanese Legal History: LectureI WANI, Kaya Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Taxation: Lecture I NISHIYAMA, Yumi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Insolvency Law and Corporate Reorganization: 
Lecture I

YAMAMOTO, Ken Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Insolvency Law and Corporate Reorganization: 
Lecture I

TANAHASHI, Yohei Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Study on Law of Criminal Procedure 1: 
Lecture I

OGAWA, Yoshiki Japanese
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spring semester Thur. 3 Civil Law: Lecture I SAIGUSA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Civil Law: Lecture I AKIYAMA, Yasuhiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Economic Law: Lecture I OKADA, Toshihiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Constitutional Law: Lecture I AIKYO, Koji Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture I TAYAMA, Satomi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Roman Law: Lecture I MIYASAKA, Wataru Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Anglo-American Law: Lecture I ABE, Keisuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Special Study on Labor Law 3: Lecture MIZUMACHI, Yuichiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Special Study on Russian Law: Lecture I SHIBUYA, Kenjiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Labor Law: Lecture I MIZUMACHI, Yuichiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Economic Law: Lecture I NAKAZATO, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Study on Insolvency Law and Corporate 
Reorganization 1: Lecture

YAMAMOTO, Ken Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Study on Roman Law: Lecture I MIYASAKA, Wataru Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture I OTSUKA, Hideaki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Labor Law: Lecture I TAKEUCHI, Hisashi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Criminal Law: Lecture I SUGIMOTO, 
Kazutoshi

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture I OGAWA, Yoshiki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Study on International Law 2: Lecture I BANZAI, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 Special Study on Commercial Law 1: LectureI OTSUKA, Hideaki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 German Law 2: Lecture I SATO, Takuma Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Civil Law: Lecture I YAMAMOTO, Keizo Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 International Private Law: Lecture I SHIRAKI, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Special Study on Japanese Legal History: Lecture I WANI, Kaya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Administrative Law: Lecture I WATANABE, Tetsuya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 European Legal History: Lecture I MORIYA, Kenichi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Civil Law: Lecture I ISHIDA, Takeshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 6 Criminal Policy: Lecture I KONISHI, Tokikazu Japanese

spring semester Sat. 1 Administrative Law: Lecture I TAMURA, Tatsuhisa Japanese

spring semester Sat. 1 Special Study on International Law 5: Lecture NAKAMURA, 
Kimitake

Japanese

spring semester Sat. 1 Comparative Research for Environmental Laws 1: 
Lecture

OTSUKA, Tadashi Japanese

spring semester Sat. 1-2 Pension System & the Law : Lecture DOYAMA, Toru Japanese

spring semester Sat. 1-2 Health Law INAGAWA, Hidekazu Japanese

spring semester Sat. 2 Environmental Law : Lecture I MORIMOTO, Hideka Japanese

spring semester Sat. 2 Copyright Law 1 : Lecture IMAMURA, Tetsuya Japanese

spring semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Administrative Law 1: Lecture I WATANABE, Tetsuya Japanese

TAMURA, Tatsuhisa

spring semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Administrative Law 2: Lecture I SHIMOYAMA, Kenji Japanese

HITOMI, Takeshi

OKADA, Masanori

spring semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Criminal Policy 2: Lecture II NISHIOKA, Shinsuke Japanese

spring semester Sat. 3 Commercial Law: Lecture I HAKOI, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Sat. 3 Administrative Law: Lecture I OKADA, Masanori Japanese

spring semester Sat. 3-4 Legal Theory of Social Security NISHIMURA, Jun Japanese

spring semester Sat. 4 Special Study on Commercial Law 2: LectureI HAKOI, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Commercial Law: Lecture II OGATA, Sho Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Commercial Law: Lecture II KOIDE, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II MATSUMURA, 
Kazunori

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II WATANABE, Miyuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Chinese Law: Lecture II WEN, Yuan Chun Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Study on Criminal Law 1: Lecture  II NAKAMICHI, Yuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture II OGAWA, Yoshiki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 International Law of Civil Procedure : Lecture WATANABE, Miyuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Study on Chinese Law 1: Lecture II HU, Guanghui Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Constitutional Law: Lecture II YAMAMOTO, 
Masahiro

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture II SAKAMAKI, Tadashi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Anglo-American Law: Lecture II NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Special Study on Commercial Law 4: Lecture II FUKUSHIMA, 
Hironao

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Comparative Study on Law of Civil Procedure: 
Lecture II

TESHIGAHARA, 
Kazuhiko

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture II TORIYAMA, Kyoichi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Constitutional Law: Lecture II EHARA, Katsuyuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Economic Law 2 : Lecture SUGAHISA, Shuichi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Special Study on Law of Criminal Procedure 1: 
Lecture II

OGAWA, Yoshiki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 6 International Law: Lecture II KAWANO, Mariko Japanese

fall semester Mon. others Law of Ship Finance OSADA, Jumpei Japanese

fall semester Mon. others Study on Sale of Goods to be Carried by Sea YAMAHARA, Eiji Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Commercial Law: Lecture II WAKABAYASHI, 
Yasunobu

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II TAKADA, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Criminal Law: Lecture II MATSUBARA, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 International Law: Lecture II FURUYA, Shuichi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 French Law: Lecture II OHASHI, Asaya Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Russian Law: Lecture II SHIBUYA, Kenjiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Business Crimes: Lecture I TAYAMA, Satomi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Study on Sociology of Law: Lecture II TAKAMURA, Gakuto Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Study on European Law II NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Civil Law: Lecture  II SAIGUSA, Kenji Japanese
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fall semester Tues. 3 Civil Law: Lecture  II OBA, Hiroyuki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Civil Law: Lecture II SHIRAISHI, Dai Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture II KITAGAWA, Kayoko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 International Economic Law: Lecture II SAKAI, Hironobu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Study on Labor Law 2: Lecture TAKEUCHI, Hisashi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Study on French Law 2: Lecture II OHASHI, Asaya Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Civil Law: Lecture  II AOKI, Noriyuki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Commercial Law: Lecture II FUKUSHIMA, 
Hironao

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II TESHIGAHARA, 
Kazuhiko

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II NAKAMOTO, Kaori Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Comparative Constitutional Law: Lecture II HASEBE, Yasuo Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Administrative Law: Lecture II HITOMI, Takeshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture II HIEDA, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Special Study on Anglo-American Law 2: Lecture II NAKAMURA, Tamio Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Civil Law: Lecture II HASHIMOTO, Yuki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture II KURONUMA, Etsuro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Constitutional Law: Lecture II KANAZAWA, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Special Study on Chinese Law 2: Lecture II WEN, Yuan Chun Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Patent Law in Japan SUZUKI, Masabumi English

fall semester Tues. 6 Civil Law: Lecture  II OTSUKA, Tadashi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 6 Special Part of Taxation Law II (Corporate Tax): 
Lecture

HONDA, Mitsuhiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 6 Copyright Law in Japan KOMADA, Yasuto English

fall semester Tues. others Study on Charters II AMEMIYA, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Civil Law: Lecture  II YAMAGUCHI, Nariaki Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Civil Law: Lecture II AKIYAMA, Yasuhiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Civil Law: Lecture II KANEKO, Yoshiaki Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 International Private Law: Lecture II TANEMURA, Yusuke Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Criminal Law: Lecture II MATSUZAWA, Shin Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Law of Criminal Procedure: Lecture II OSAWA, Yutaka Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Sociology of Law: Lecture II TAKAMURA, Gakuto Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Special Study on Law of Civil Procedure 2: Lecture I TAKADA, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Educational Law: Lecture II SAITO, Kazuhisa Japanese

fall semester Wed. 6 Environmental Law : Lecture II OTSUKA, Tadashi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 6 Copyright Law 2 : Lecture ISHIARA, Tomoki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 1 Japanese Legal History: LectureII WANI, Kaya Japanese

fall semester Thur. 1 Taxation: Lecture II NISHIYAMA, Yumi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Insolvency Law and Corporate Reorganization: 
Lecture II

YAMAMOTO, Ken Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Study on Russian Law: Lecture II SHIBUYA, Kenjiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Economic Law: Lecture II OKADA, Toshihiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Constitutional Law: Lecture II AIKYO, Koji Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture II TAYAMA, Satomi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Roman Law: Lecture II MIYASAKA, Wataru Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Anglo-American Law: Lecture II ABE, Keisuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Labor Law: Lecture II MIZUMACHI, Yuichiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Economic Law: Lecture II NAKAZATO, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 International Trade Law: Lecture II KUBOTA, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Criminal Law: Lecture II OZEKI, Ryuichi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Study on Insolvency Law and Corporate 
Reorganization 2: Lecture

YAMAMOTO, Ken Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Study on Roman Law: Lecture II MIYASAKA, Wataru Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Civil Law: Lecture  II YAMAMOTO, Keizo Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Commercial Law: Lecture II OTSUKA, Hideaki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Labor Law: Lecture II TAKEUCHI, Hisashi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Criminal Law: Lecture II SUGIMOTO, 
Kazutoshi

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Comparative Studies of Intellectual Property Law CARAPETO, Roberto English

KWONG, Qijun

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Study on International Law 2: Lecture II BANZAI, Hiroyuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 6 Special Study on Commercial Law 1: Lecture II OTSUKA, Hideaki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 6 German Law 2: Lecture II SATO, Takuma Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Law of Civil Procedure: Lecture II SUGAWARA, Ikuo Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 International Private Law: Lecture II SHIRAKI, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Special Study on Japanese Legal History: Lecture II WANI, Kaya Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Criminal Law: Lecture II ENDO, Sota Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Legal Philosophy and History of Legal Thought: 
Lecture II

YOKOHAMA, 
Tatsuya

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 European Legal History: Lecture II MORIYA, Kenichi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Civil Law: Lecture  II ISHIDA, Takeshi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 6 Criminal Policy: Lecture II KONISHI, Tokikazu Japanese

fall semester Fri. 6 Social Security and Administrative Law OKADA, Masanori Japanese

fall semester Sat. 1 Administrative Law: Lecture II TAMURA, Tatsuhisa Japanese

fall semester Sat. 1-2 Special Study on Social Security Law1 : Lecture NAKAJIMA, Makoto Japanese

fall semester Sat. 1-2 Social Service Law FURUICHI, Kenichi Japanese

fall semester Sat. 2 Environmental Law : Lecture II MORIMOTO, Hideka Japanese

fall semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Administrative Law 1: Lecture II TAMURA, Tatsuhisa Japanese

fall semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Administrative Law 2: Lecture II OKADA, Masanori Japanese

HITOMI, Takeshi

SHIMOYAMA, Kenji

fall semester Sat. 2 Special Study on Criminal Policy 2: Lecture I MORIYA, Tetsuki Japanese

fall semester Sat. 3 Commercial Law: Lecture II HAKOI, Takashi Japanese
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fall semester Sat. 3 Administrative Law: Lecture II OKADA, Masanori Japanese

fall semester Sat. 3 Special Study on Social Security Law3 : Lecture HAYASHI, Kentaro Japanese

fall semester Sat. 4 Special Study on Commercial Law 2: LectureII HAKOI, Takashi Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Letters, Arts and Sciences

full year Sat. 1 Methods of Field Archaeology NAKAKADO, Ryota Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersField Methods of Cultural Anthropology 1 MATSUMAE, Moyuru Japanese

spring semester Mon. 1 Sociology 13-1: Seminar ISHIDA, Mitsunori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Oriental Philosophy 5-1: Seminar MORO, Shigeki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Psychology 11-1: Seminar KATAHIRA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Sociology 5-1: Seminar TAKENAKA, Hitoshi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Japanese Literature 8 FUKUDA, Yasunori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 English Linguistics 1 HOSSAIN, Tania English

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in English and American Literature 3 KAWAI, Shoichiro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in English and American Literature 5 TOKO, Koji Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 3 MATSUSHITA, 
Takashi

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Chinese Linguistics 1 CHIBA, Kengo Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Western History 4 HORIKOSHI, Koichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Studies in Media, Body and Image 4-1: Seminar HASE, Masato Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 4-1: Seminar KOMATSU, kaori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Social Design and Innovation 2 FUKUSHIMA, 
Yukihiro

Japanese

TABATA, Yukitsugu

spring semester Mon. 3 Advanced Latin 1 MIYAGI, Tokuya Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Philosophy 9 MIKOSHIBA, 
Yoshiyuki

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Oriental Philosophy 5 KIKUCHI, Hiroki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Sociology 3-1: Seminar TSUDA, Yoshimi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Education 13 OKI, Kiyotake Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in English Linguistics 1 SASAYAMA, Shoko English

spring semester Mon. 3 English and American Literature 1-1: Seminar TOCHIGI, Nobuaki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 English and American Literature 3-1: Seminar TOKO, Koji Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 French Literature 3-1: Seminar SUZUKI, Masao Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Russian Literature and Culture 1-1: Seminar MATSUSHITA, 
Takashi

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 History of Kabuki and Bunraku 1 KODAMA, Ryuichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Theatre Studies 2-1: Seminar FUJII, Shintaro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 History of Art (Advanced Study) 5 MASUDA, Tomoyuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Japanese History 2-1: Seminar SHIMOMURA, 
Shutaro

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Japanese History 3-1: Seminar TANIGUCHI, Shinko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Oriental History 1 UEDA, Kiheinarichika Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Archaeology 1 TERASAKI, Shuichiro Japanese
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spring semester Mon. 3 Research Methods REEVES, Kristopher Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Philosophy 1-1: Seminar OKAZAKI, Yuka Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Psychology 14 KOSHIKAWA, Fusako Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Sociology 11-1: Seminar TSUCHIYA, Junji Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Studies in English and American Literature 5 RYAN, Stephen English

spring semester Mon. 4 French Literature 1-1: Seminar INOUE, Sakurako Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 German Literature 3 SCHLOENDORFF, 
Leopold

German

spring semester Mon. 4 Chinese Literature 4-1: Seminar TAKAYA, Aki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Oriental History 1-1: Seminar UEDA, Kiheinarichika Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Archaeology 2-1: Seminar TERASAKI, Shuichiro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 7-1: Seminar KONUMA, Junichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Advanced German 3 KLAWITTER, Arne German

spring semester Mon. 5 Philosophy 5-1: Seminar KOMURA, Yuta Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Mathematical model 1 SHIINA, Kempei Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Sociology 4-1: Seminar IKEDA, Yoshifusa Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Education 5-1: Seminar OKI, Kiyotake Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Japanese Literature 2-1: Seminar MATSUMOTO, Naoki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Japanese Literature 7-1: Seminar IKEZAWA, Ichiro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Studies in English and American Literature 1 AMEMIYA, Michiko English

spring semester Mon. 5 Archaeology 5 TAKENOUCHI, Seria Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Studies in Media, Body and Image 10-1: Seminar SEKI, Naoko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Special Lecture on Middle Eastern and Islamic 
Studies 3

MALLETT, 
Alexander Philip John

English

spring semester Mon. 6 Special Studies in English and American Literature 1 HARADA, Noriyuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 6 Cultural Anthropology 4-1: Seminar RYAN, Stephen Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Psychology 12-1 (Support Theory and Application in 
Forensics and Criminology Area): Seminar

FUJINO, Kyoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Sociology 2-1: Seminar TANABE, Shunsuke Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Archaeology 7 TABATA, Yukitsugu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Philosophy 3 NISHIYAMA, Tatsuya Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Philosophy 6-1: Seminar IWATA, Keiichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Oriental Philosophy 2-1: Seminar WATANABE, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Education 9 MURATA, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Readings in Japanese Literature 1 KUBOKI, Hideo Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in English and American Literature 4 CHAN, Edward K. English

spring semester Tues. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 7 SAKANIWA, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Cultural Anthropology 3-1: Seminar KUNIHIRO, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 5-1: Seminar OKA, Mari Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Social Design and Innovation5-1: Seminar KOMATSU, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Sanskrit 1 YAMABE, Nobuyoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Philosophy 1 OKAZAKI, Yuka Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Oriental Philosophy 3 WATANABE, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Oriental Philosophy 1-1: Seminar KIKUCHI, Hiroki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Psychology 13 FUJINO, Kyoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Psychology 10-1: Seminar HINO, Yasushi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Education 7-1: Seminar MURATA, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Japanese Literature 12 TOBA, Koji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Japanese Linguistics 2-1: Seminar KATO, Daikaku Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 English Linguistics 2-1: Seminar HOSSAIN, Tania English

spring semester Tues. 3 French Literature 4-1: Seminar OGURO, Masafumi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 German Literature 2-1: Seminar KLAWITTER, Arne German

spring semester Tues. 3 Russian Literature and Culture 5 MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Chinese Linguistics 3 HINO, Yoshihiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Oriental History 11 YANAGISAWA, Akira Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 8-1: Seminar KIKUCHI, Kohei Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 3-1: Seminar IGARASHI, Daisuke Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Readings in Classical Japanese WALLER, Loren Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 4 Methods of Social Research 1 SHIMAZAKI, Naoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Philosophy 7-1: Seminar MIKOSHIBA, 
Yoshiyuki

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Sociology 9-1: Seminar KUSAYANAGI, 
Chihaya

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Education 15 YAMABE, Eriko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Japanese Literature 8-1 A: Seminar TOBA, Koji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Japanese Literature 12-1 B: Seminar TOEDA, Hirokazu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Japanese Linguistics 3-1: Seminar MORIYAMA, Takuro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 English and American Literature 7-1: Seminar MINAMOTO, Tomomi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 French Linguistics 1 SAKAI, Tomohiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 German Literature 2 KIM, Jisung Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Russian Linguistics (Advanced Study) 1 MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Chinese Literature 1-1: Seminar KONNO, Tatsuya Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Oriental History 6-1: Seminar YANAGISAWA, Akira Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Western History 9 SHINOHARA, Taku Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Topics in Cultural Anthropology 1 MATSUMAE, Moyuru Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 1-1: Seminar FUJIMOTO, Kazuisa Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 5-1: Seminar HOSOMA, Hiromichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Special Topics in Japanese Literature and Culture III WALLER, Loren Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 4 Social Design and Innovation 1 KOMATSU, Hiroshi Japanese

KIM, Kyungmook
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spring semester Tues. 4 Social Design and Innovation 6-1: Seminar NISHIKURA, Miki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Advanced Greek 1 KONDO, Tomohiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Oriental Philosophy 3-1: Seminar KAKIUCHI, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Sociology 12-1: Seminar TARUMOTO, Hideki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Education 1 TSUTSUMI, 
Hidetoshi

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Japanese Literature 8-1 B: Seminar TOBA, Koji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Japanese Literature 12-1 A: Seminar TOEDA, Hirokazu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 French Literature 1 TSUKAMOTO, 
Masanori

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Russian Literature and Culture 4-1: Seminar YAGI, Naoto Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Western History 2-1: Seminar INOUE, Fuminori Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Archaeology 5-1: Seminar TABATA, Yukitsugu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Studies in Media, Body and Image 2-1: Seminar ISHIOKA, Yoshiharu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Methods of Social Design and Innovation 2 NISHIKURA, Miki Japanese

MORIYAMA, Noritaka

spring semester Tues. 5 Social Design and Innovation1-1: Seminar KIM, Kyungmook Japanese

spring semester Tues. others Psychology 1-1: Seminar KOSAKI, Yutaka Japanese

spring semester Tues. others Psychology 4-1: Seminar MIYATA, Hiromitsu Japanese

spring semester Tues. others Psychology 8-1: Seminar TOYODA, Hideki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Western History 9-1: Seminar OBARA, Jun Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Basic Lecture of Japanese Language and Literature MORIYAMA, Takuro Japanese

TOBA, Koji

TAKAMATSU, Hisao

KONO, Kimiko

KATO, Daikaku

SUZUKI, Takane

TSUBOI, Hideto

KANECHIKU, 
Nobuyuki

SAWAZAKI, Fumi

TOEDA, Hirokazu

JINNO, Hidenori

IKEZAWA, Ichiro

WADA, Takuma

spring semester Wed. 2 English and American Literature 8-1: Seminar WATANABE, Aiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Special Studies in German Literature 2 ARAMATA, Yusuke Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Studies in Chinese Literature 3 IWATA, Kazuko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Modern Drama 1 UCHINO, Tadashi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 3 SASAKI, Kei Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Japanese History 3 KODAMA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Studies in Media, Body and Image 2 ISHIOKA, Yoshiharu Japanese

HOSOMA, Hiromichi

OKAMURO, Minako

SEKI, Naoko

CHEN, Dominique

FUJIMOTO, Kazuisa

NAKAJIMA, Nanako

KIKUCHI, Kohei

HASE, Masato

MIZOGUCHI, Akiko

spring semester Wed. 2 Special Topics in Japanese Literature and Culture I ACOSTA, Ariel 
Kathleen

Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 3 Research Design ISHIDA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 German Literature 4 HATSUMI, Motoi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Chinese Literature 9 SATO, Koichi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 History of Art 5 MASUDA, Tomohiro Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Studies in Contemporary Literature 1 OMIYA, Kanichiro Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3-4 Interpreting Japanese Literature Materials 1 KURUMISAWA, Ken Japanese

OHKI, Erika

SUDA, Shingo

TOBA, Koji

spring semester Wed. 4 Japanese Literature 1 TETSUNO, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 5 TAJIMA, Isao Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Advanced Studies in Cultural Anthropology 4 HORIGUCHI, Sachiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 German Linguistics 1-1: Seminar MUROI, Yoshiyuki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Russian Literature and Culture (Advanced Study) 1 TORIYAMA, Yusuke Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Studies in Cinema 1 TSUTSUI, Takefumi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Advanced Studies in Cultural Anthropology 3 HAYAKAWA, Ko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Social Statistics 1 TANABE, Shunsuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Studies in English and American Literature 3 MOTOYAMA, 
Tetsuhito

English

spring semester Thur. 2 Philosophy 13 UEEDA, Yoshinori Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Oriental Philosophy 7 MORO, Shigeki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Psychology 3-1: Seminar OSHIO, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Studies in Sociology 1 TANAKA, Daisuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Education 11 YAUCHI, Kotoe Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Japanese Literature 16 MAKINO, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Japanese Linguistics 3 NISHINA, Akira Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 French Literature 2-1: Seminar DUSSUD, Odile French

spring semester Thur. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 2-1: Seminar MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Western Drama 1 FUJII, Shintaro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Japanese History 4-1: Seminar MANABE, Masayuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Archaeology 1-1: Seminar NAGASAKI, Junichi Japanese
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spring semester Thur. 2 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 2-1: Seminar SATO, Shohei Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Methods of Social Design and Innovation 1 TABATA, Yukitsugu Japanese

TANAKA, Riho

spring semester Thur. 2 Social Design and Innovation4-1: Seminar TOYODA, Maho Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Philosophy 11 ITO, Ryo Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Oriental Philosophy 4-1: Seminar YAMABE, Nobuyoshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Psychology 1 KOSAKI, Yutaka Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Psychology 6-1 (Theory and Practice of 
Psychological Support): Seminar

KOSHIKAWA, Fusako Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Education 4-1: Seminar YAUCHI, Kotoe Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Japanese Literature 4-1: Seminar KANECHIKU, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 English and American Literature 5-1: Seminar CHAN, Edward K. English

spring semester Thur. 3 English and American Literature 9-1: Seminar ODASHIMA, Koshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 English Linguistics 1-1: Seminar RYAN, Stephen English

spring semester Thur. 3 German Literature 3-1: Seminar TAKEDA, Toshikatsu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Studies in Dance 1-1: Seminar NAKAJIMA, Nanako Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 History of Art 7 KOJIMA, Yoshie Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Japanese History 5-1: Seminar KAWAJIRI, Akio Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Oriental History 3 KAKINUMA, Yohei Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Oriental History 5 ZOU, Di Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Western History 3-1: Seminar JINNO, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Archaeology 9 NOGUCHI, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Cultural Anthropology 1-1: Seminar MINOO, Arihiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 11-1: Seminar MIZOGUCHI, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Philosophy 5 KOBAYASHI, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Oriental Philosophy 6-1: Seminar MORI, Yuria Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Psychology 5-1: Seminar FUKUKAWA, 
Yasuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Psychology 7-1: Seminar TAKEMURA, 
Kazuhisa

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Sociology 6-1: Seminar SHIMAZAKI, Naoko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Sociology 10-1: Seminar YAMADA, Mamoru Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 5-1: Seminar WADA, Takuma Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 10-1 A: Seminar TSUBOI, Hideto Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 11-1 B: Seminar SUZUKI, Takane Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Japanese Linguistics 1-1: Seminar SAWAZAKI, Fumi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 English Linguistics 3 RYAN, Stephen English

spring semester Thur. 4 German Literature 6 KOBAYASHI, Wakiko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Russian Literature and Culture 3-1: Seminar SAKANIWA, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Studies in Cinema 1-1: Seminar FUJII, Jinshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Japanese History 1-1: Seminar IGAWA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Oriental History 2-1: Seminar KAKINUMA, Yohei Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Oriental History 3-1: Seminar IIYAMA, Tomoyasu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Archaeology 7-1: Seminar NAKAKADO, Ryota Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Research Methods of Cultural Anthropology 1 MATSUMAE, Moyuru Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Lecture on Middle Eastern and Islamic 
Studies 1

IGARASHI, Daisuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Topics in Anthropology 1 OISHI, Takanori Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Philosophy 3-1: Seminar KOBAYASHI, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Philosophy 9-1: Seminar YAUCHI, Yoshiaki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 5 KAKIUCHI, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Study of Psychology 7 (Theory and Practice of 
Psychological Assessment)

OSHIO, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Education 5 KUBOTA, Harusuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Japanese Literature 10-1 B: Seminar TSUBOI, Hideto Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Japanese Literature 11-1 A: Seminar SUZUKI, Takane Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 English and American Literature 6-1: Seminar YAMAUCHI, Koichiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 English and American Literature 10-1: Seminar OKADA, Shunnosuke Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Dramatic Arts 1-1: Seminar KODAMA, Ryuichi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Western History 5 KAIBARA, Tomohiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 Psychopathology 1 (Support Theory and Applications 
in Medical and Health Area)

KUBO, Kaoruhiko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 Psychology 2-1: Seminar SHIMIZU, Yuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. others Psychology 9-1: Seminar TANAKA, Masashi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 1 Russian Literature and Culture 1 YAGI, Naoto Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Greek and Latin Literature 1 MIYAGI, Tokuya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Philosophy 7 IWATA, Keiichi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Philosophy 8-1: Seminar MURAMATSU, Akira Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 1 MAEJIMA, Shinya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Education 7 ABE, Yoshie Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Chinese Classics 1 MACHI, Senjuro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Japanese Literature 13 TOSA, Hidesato Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 7 DENDA, Ifumi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Social Design and Innovation2-1: Seminar MORIYAMA, Noritaka Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Philosophy 4-1: Seminar NISHIYAMA, Tatsuya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 3 SHIN, Hyeon Japanese

WATANABE, 
Yoshihiro

spring semester Fri. 3 Psychology 15 HINO, Yasushi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Sociology 7-1: Seminar OKAMOTO, 
Tomochika

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Education 3 ABIRU, Kumi Japanese
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spring semester Fri. 3 Japanese Linguistics 1 ONO, Masahiro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Japanese Literature 1-1: Seminar TAKAMATSU, Hisao Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Chinese Literature 7 TAKAHASHI, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Studies in Drama 1 KANEKO, Takeshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Japanese Paleography 1 ENDO, Tamaki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Japanese History 6-1: Seminar TANAKA, Fumio Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Japanese History 9-1: Seminar TSURUMI, Taro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Cultural Anthropology 2-1: Seminar MATSUMAE, Moyuru Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 3-1: Seminar OKAMURO, Minako Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Social Design and Innovation (Advanced Study) 1 MORIYAMA, Noritaka Japanese

TOYODA, Maho

spring semester Fri. 4 Philosophy 2-1: Seminar ITO, Ryo Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Psychology 17 (Support Theory and Practice for 
Family, Group, and Community)

FUKUKAWA, 
Yasuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Neuropsychopharmacology MATSUMOTO, 
Akihiro

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Education 2-1: Seminar ABIRU, Kumi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 French Literature 11 BIZET, Francois French

spring semester Fri. 4 German Literature 4-1: Seminar YAMAMOTO, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Chinese Literature 2-1: Seminar OKAZAKI, Yumi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 1 KUBO, Kennichiro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Japanese History 1 TSURUMI, Taro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Archaeology 3-1: Seminar JOKURA, Masayoshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 1-1: Seminar OHTOSHI, Tetsuya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Social Design and Innovation (Advanced Study) 1 MORIYAMA, Noritaka Japanese

TOYODA, Maho

spring semester Fri. 4 Social Design and Innovation3-1: Seminar TAKANO, Takako Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Philosophy 14 HIROSE, Koji Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Philosophy 10-1: Seminar TSUJIUCHI, 
Nobuhiro

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Oriental Philosophy 1 MORI, Yuria Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Neurophysiology 1 ITO, Minami Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Psychology 3 FUKUKAWA, 
Yasuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Psychology (Advanced Study) 1 IWAMA, Norikazu Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Russian Literature and Culture 5-1: Seminar KAIZAWA, Hajime Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Chinese Linguistics 3-1: Seminar YANG, Da Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Studies in Dance 1 YUZURIHARA, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Japanese History 8-1: Seminar KUBO, Kennichiro Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

History of Japanese Dramatic Arts 1 WADA, Osamu Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Western History 3 JINNO, Takashi Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Archaeology 3 NAKAKADO, Ryota Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Archaeology 11 JOKURA, Masayoshi Japanese

summer others othersPsychology (Advanced Study) 3 ISHIKAWA, Haruyuki Japanese

summer others othersPsychology (Advanced Study) 4 SAMEJIMA, Kazuyuki Japanese

summer others othersMultivariate Analysis in Social Survey NAKA, Shuhei Japanese

fall semester Mon. 1 Sociology 13-2: Seminar ISHIDA, Mitsunori Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Oriental Philosophy 5-2: Seminar MORO, Shigeki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Psychology 11-2: Seminar KATAHIRA, Kenji Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Sociology 5-2: Seminar TAKENAKA, Hitoshi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Japanese Literature 10 KOMATSU, Shoko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in English and American Literature 6 TOKO, Koji Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 4 MATSUSHITA, 
Takashi

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Chinese Linguistics 2 CHIBA, Kengo Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Studies in Cinema 2 FUJII, Jinshi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Studies in Media, Body and Image 4-2: Seminar HASE, Masato Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 4-2: Seminar KOMATSU, kaori Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Advanced Latin 2 MIYAGI, Tokuya Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Philosophy 10 MIKOSHIBA, 
Yoshiyuki

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Oriental Philosophy 6 KIKUCHI, Hiroki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Sociology 3-2: Seminar TSUDA, Yoshimi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Education 2 MAKINO, Tomokazu Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Japanese Literature 13-2: Seminar KONO, Kimiko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in English Linguistics 2 SASAYAMA, Shoko English

fall semester Mon. 3 English and American Literature 1-2: Seminar TOCHIGI, Nobuaki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 English and American Literature 3-2: Seminar TOKO, Koji Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 French Literature 3-2: Seminar SUZUKI, Masao Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Russian Literature and Culture 1-2: Seminar MATSUSHITA, 
Takashi

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 History of Kabuki and Bunraku 2 KODAMA, Ryuichi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Theatre Studies 2-2: Seminar FUJII, Shintaro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Japanese History 2-2: Seminar SHIMOMURA, 
Shutaro

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Japanese History 3-2: Seminar TANIGUCHI, Shinko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Oriental History 2 UEDA, Kiheinarichika Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Western History 10 NAKAZAWA, Tatsuya Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Archaeology 2 TERASAKI, Shuichiro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Topics in Cultural Anthropology 4 MINOO, Arihiro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Philosophy 1-2: Seminar OKAZAKI, Yuka Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Sociology 11-2: Seminar TSUCHIYA, Junji Japanese
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fall semester Mon. 4 Japanese Literature 14 NAKANISHI, Satoko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 English Linguistics 2-2: Seminar HOSSAIN, Tania English

fall semester Mon. 4 French Literature 1-2: Seminar INOUE, Sakurako Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Chinese Literature 4-2: Seminar TAKAYA, Aki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 History of Art (Advanced Study) 8 SASAKI, Moritoshi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Oriental History 1-2: Seminar UEDA, Kiheinarichika Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Archaeology 2-2: Seminar TERASAKI, Shuichiro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 7-2: Seminar KONUMA, Junichi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Advanced German 4 KLAWITTER, Arne German

fall semester Mon. 5 Philosophy 5-2: Seminar KOMURA, Yuta Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Mathematical model 2 SHIINA, Kempei Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Sociology 4-2: Seminar IKEDA, Yoshifusa Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Education 5-2: Seminar OKI, Kiyotake Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Japanese Literature 2-2: Seminar MATSUMOTO, Naoki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Japanese Literature 7-2: Seminar IKEZAWA, Ichiro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Archaeology 6 TAKENOUCHI, Seria Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Studies in Media, Body and Image 10-2: Seminar SEKI, Naoko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 5 Special Lecture on Middle Eastern and Islamic 
Studies 4

MALLETT, 
Alexander Philip John

English

fall semester Mon. 6 Special Studies in English and American Literature 2 HARADA, Noriyuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 6 Cultural Anthropology 4-2: Seminar RYAN, Stephen Japanese

fall semester Tues. 1 Psychology 12-2: Seminar FUJINO, Kyoko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 1 Sociology 2-2: Seminar TANABE, Shunsuke Japanese

fall semester Tues. 1 Special Studies in English and American Literature 8 MATSUDA, Chihoko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 1 Archaeology 8 TABATA, Yukitsugu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Philosophy 4 NISHIYAMA, Tatsuya Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Oriental Philosophy 2-2: Seminar WATANABE, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Sociology 1-2: Seminar NISHIKIDO, Makoto Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Education 10 MURATA, Akiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Readings in Japanese Literature 2 KUBOKI, Hideo Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Studies in English and American Literature 6 CHAN, Edward K. English

fall semester Tues. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 8 SAKANIWA, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Cultural Anthropology 3-2: Seminar KUNIHIRO, Akiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Social Design and Innovation5-2: Seminar KOMATSU, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Sanskrit 2 YAMABE, Nobuyoshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Philosophy 2 OKAZAKI, Yuka Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Philosophy 6-2: Seminar IWATA, Keiichi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Oriental Philosophy 4 WATANABE, 
Yoshihiro

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Oriental Philosophy 1-2: Seminar KIKUCHI, Hiroki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Psychology 10-2: Seminar HINO, Yasushi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Education 7-2: Seminar MURATA, Akiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Japanese Literature 3-2: Seminar JINNO, Hidenori Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Japanese Linguistics 2-2: Seminar KATO, Daikaku Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Studies in English and American Literature 2 CHAN, Edward K. English

fall semester Tues. 3 French Literature 4-2: Seminar OGURO, Masafumi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Russian Literature and Culture 6 MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Chinese Linguistics 4 HINO, Yoshihiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Oriental History 12 YANAGISAWA, Akira Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 8-2: Seminar KIKUCHI, Kohei Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 3-2: Seminar IGARASHI, Daisuke Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Topics in Japanese Literature and Culture II WALLER, Loren Japanese/
English

fall semester Tues. 4 Methods of Social Research 2 SHIMAZAKI, Naoko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Philosophy 7-2: Seminar MIKOSHIBA, 
Yoshiyuki

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Sociology 9-2: Seminar KUSAYANAGI, 
Chihaya

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Education 16 YAMABE, Eriko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Japanese Literature 8-2 B: Seminar TOBA, Koji Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Japanese Literature 12-2 A: Seminar TOEDA, Hirokazu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Japanese Linguistics 3-2: Seminar MORIYAMA, Takuro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 English and American Literature 7-2: Seminar MINAMOTO, Tomomi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 French Linguistics 2 SAKAI, Tomohiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 German Literature 2-2: Seminar KLAWITTER, Arne German

fall semester Tues. 4 Russian Linguistics (Advanced Study) 2 MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Chinese Literature 1-2: Seminar KONNO, Tatsuya Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Oriental History 6-2: Seminar YANAGISAWA, Akira Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Western History 2 INOUE, Fuminori Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 1-2: Seminar FUJIMOTO, Kazuisa Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Studies in Media, Body and Image 5-2: Seminar HOSOMA, Hiromichi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Introduction to Japanese Kanbun REEVES, Kristopher Japanese/
English

fall semester Tues. 4 Methods of Social Design and Innovation 3 KOMATSU, Hiroshi Japanese

KIM, Kyungmook

fall semester Tues. 4 Social Design and Innovation 6-2: Seminar NISHIKURA, Miki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Advanced Greek 2 KONDO, Tomohiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Oriental Philosophy 3-2: Seminar KAKIUCHI, Keiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Sociology 12-2: Seminar TARUMOTO, Hideki Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Japanese Literature 8-2 A: Seminar TOBA, Koji Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Japanese Literature 12-2 B: Seminar TOEDA, Hirokazu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Studies in English and American Literature 4 SUZUKI, Rieko English
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fall semester Tues. 5 French Literature 2 TSUKAMOTO, 
Masanori

Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Russian Literature and Culture 4-2: Seminar YAGI, Naoto Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Western History 2-2: Seminar INOUE, Fuminori Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Archaeology 5-2: Seminar TABATA, Yukitsugu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Studies in Media, Body and Image 2-2: Seminar ISHIOKA, Yoshiharu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 5-2: Seminar OKA, Mari Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Social Design and Innovation1-2: Seminar KIM, Kyungmook Japanese

fall semester Tues. others Psychology 1-2: Seminar KOSAKI, Yutaka Japanese

fall semester Tues. others Psychology 4-2: Seminar MIYATA, Hiromitsu Japanese

fall semester Tues. others Psychology 8-2: Seminar TOYODA, Hideki Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 English and American Literature 8-2: Seminar WATANABE, Aiko Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Studies in Chinese Literature 4 IWATA, Kazuko Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 4 SASAKI, Kei Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Japanese History 4 KODAMA, Kenji Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Chinese Literature 10 SATO, Koichi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Modern Drama 2 YOSHIMOTO, 
Mitsuhiro

Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3-4 History of Japanese Literature 2 TOMOZOE, Taiki Japanese

KARIMATA, Mana

INOUE, Masaru

SUZUKI, Takane

fall semester Wed. 4 Japanese Literature 2 TETSUNO, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 German Literature 5 OMIYA, Kanichiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 6 TAJIMA, Isao Japanese

fall semester Wed. 5 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 4 ISHII, Tsuyoshi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 5 German Linguistics 1-2: Seminar MUROI, Yoshiyuki Japanese

fall semester Wed. 5 Russian Literature and Culture (Advanced Study) 2 TORIYAMA, Yusuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 1 Social Statistics 2 TANABE, Shunsuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 1 Western History 9-2: Seminar OBARA, Jun Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Research Methods of Cultural Anthropology 2 MINOO, Arihiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Philosophy 15 NOTOMI, Noburu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Oriental Philosophy 8 MORO, Shigeki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Psychology 3-2: Seminar OSHIO, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Advanced Studies in Sociology 2 TANAKA, Daisuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Education 12 YAUCHI, Kotoe Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Japanese Literature 9 KIMURA, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Japanese Literature 15 TSUDA, Mayumi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Japanese Linguistics 4 NISHINA, Akira Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 French Literature 2-2: Seminar DUSSUD, Odile French

fall semester Thur. 2 Russian Literature and Culture 2-2: Seminar MIURA, Kiyoharu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Western Drama 2 FUJII, Shintaro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Japanese History 4-2: Seminar MANABE, Masayuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Archaeology 1-2: Seminar NAGASAKI, Junichi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Studies in Media, Body and Image 9-2: Seminar CHEN, Dominique Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 2-2: Seminar SATO, Shohei Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Social Design and Innovation4-2: Seminar TOYODA, Maho Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Philosophy 12 ITO, Ryo Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Oriental Philosophy 4-2: Seminar YAMABE, Nobuyoshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Psychology 2 KOSAKI, Yutaka Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Psychology 11 SHIMIZU, Yuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Psychology 6-2: Seminar KOSHIKAWA, Fusako Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Education 14 TORII, Tomoko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Education 4-2: Seminar YAUCHI, Kotoe Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Japanese Literature 4-2: Seminar KANECHIKU, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Japanese Literature 11-2 A: Seminar SUZUKI, Takane Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 English and American Literature 9-2: Seminar ODASHIMA, Koshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 English Linguistics 1-2: Seminar RYAN, Stephen English

fall semester Thur. 3 German Literature 3-2: Seminar TAKEDA, Toshikatsu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Studies in Dance 1-2: Seminar NAKAJIMA, Nanako Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Japanese History 5-2: Seminar KAWAJIRI, Akio Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Oriental History 4 KAKINUMA, Yohei Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Oriental History 6 IIYAMA, Tomoyasu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Western History 3-2: Seminar JINNO, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Archaeology 10 NAGASAKI, Junichi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Cultural Anthropology 1-2: Seminar MINOO, Arihiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 11-2: Seminar MIZOGUCHI, Akiko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Social Design and Innovation 3 TAKANO, Takako Japanese

MORIYAMA, Noritaka

fall semester Thur. 4 Quantitative Data Analysis for Social Research 1 TERASHIMA, 
Takuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Philosophy 6 KOBAYASHI, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Oriental Philosophy 6-2: Seminar MORI, Yuria Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Psychology 5-2: Seminar FUKUKAWA, 
Yasuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Psychology 7-2: Seminar TAKEMURA, 
Kazuhisa

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Sociology 6-2: Seminar SHIMAZAKI, Naoko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Sociology 10-2: Seminar YAMADA, Mamoru Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Education 8 SUZUKI, Yuta Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 5-2: Seminar WADA, Takuma Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 10-2 B: Seminar TSUBOI, Hideto Japanese
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fall semester Thur. 4 Japanese Literature 11-2 B: Seminar SUZUKI, Takane Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Japanese Linguistics 1-2: Seminar SAWAZAKI, Fumi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 English Linguistics 4 RYAN, Stephen English

fall semester Thur. 4 German Literature 1 PEKAR, Thomas Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Russian Literature and Culture 3-2: Seminar SAKANIWA, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Studies in Cinema 1-2: Seminar FUJII, Jinshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Japanese History 1-2: Seminar IGAWA, Kenji Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Oriental History 2-2: Seminar KAKINUMA, Yohei Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Oriental History 3-2: Seminar IIYAMA, Tomoyasu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Archaeology 7-2: Seminar NAKAKADO, Ryota Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Methods of Social Design and Innovation 4 TOYODA, Maho Japanese

ATSUTA, Keiko

fall semester Thur. 5 Topics in Anthropology 2 OISHI, Takanori Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Philosophy 3-2: Seminar KOBAYASHI, 
Nobuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Philosophy 9-2: Seminar YAUCHI, Yoshiaki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 6 KAKIUCHI, Keiko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Psychopathology 2 MAEDA, Takaki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Education 6 KUBOTA, Harusuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Japanese Literature 10-2 A: Seminar TSUBOI, Hideto Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 English and American Literature 10-2: Seminar OKADA, Shunnosuke Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Studies in Dance 2 MORI, Tatsuko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Dramatic Arts 1-2: Seminar KODAMA, Ryuichi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 History of Art 4 HAMADA, Tamami Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Western History 6 KAIBARA, Tomohiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Topics in Cultural Anthropology 3 RYAN, Stephen Japanese/
English

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Lecture on Middle Eastern and Islamic 
Studies 2

SATO, Shohei Japanese

fall semester Thur. 6 Psychology 2-2: Seminar SHIMIZU, Yuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. others Psychology 9-2: Seminar TANAKA, Masashi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 1 Russian Literature and Culture 2 YAGI, Naoto Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Greek and Latin Literature 2 MIYAGI, Tokuya Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Philosophy 8 IWATA, Keiichi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Philosophy 8-2: Seminar MURAMATSU, Akira Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Special Problems in Oriental Philosophy 2 MAEJIMA, Shinya Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Chinese Classics 2 MACHI, Senjuro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 English and American Literature 5-2: Seminar CHAN, Edward K. English

fall semester Fri. 2 History of Art 6 SATO, Naoki Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 History of Art (Advanced Study) 4 NARUSAWA, 
Katsushi

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 8 DENDA, Ifumi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Social Design and Innovation2-2: Seminar MORIYAMA, Noritaka Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Philosophy 4-2: Seminar NISHIYAMA, Tatsuya Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Psychology 16 HINO, Yasushi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Sociology 7-2: Seminar OKAMOTO, 
Tomochika

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Education 4 ABIRU, Kumi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Japanese Linguistics 2 ONO, Masahiro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Japanese Literature 1-2: Seminar TAKAMATSU, Hisao Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Special Studies in English and American Literature 7 FURUI, Yoshiaki Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Chinese Literature 8 TAKAHASHI, Satoshi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Studies in Drama 2 KANEKO, Takeshi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Japanese Paleography 2 ENDO, Tamaki Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Japanese History 6-2: Seminar TANAKA, Fumio Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Japanese History 9-2: Seminar TSURUMI, Taro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Cultural Anthropology 2-2: Seminar MATSUMAE, Moyuru Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Studies in Media, Body and Image 3-2: Seminar OKAMURO, Minako Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Critical Approaches to Japanese Studies ACOSTA, Ariel 
Kathleen

Japanese/
English

fall semester Fri. 3 Social Design and Innovation (Advanced Study) 2 KIM, Kyungmook Japanese

TAKANO, Takako

fall semester Fri. 4 Philosophy 2-2: Seminar ITO, Ryo Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Education 2-2: Seminar ABIRU, Kumi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 French Literature 12 BIZET, Francois French

fall semester Fri. 4 German Literature 4-2: Seminar YAMAMOTO, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Chinese Literature 2-2: Seminar OKAZAKI, Yumi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Japanese History (Advanced Study) 2 KUBO, Kennichiro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Japanese History 2 TSURUMI, Taro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Archaeology 3-2: Seminar JOKURA, Masayoshi Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies 1-2: Seminar OHTOSHI, Tetsuya Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 Special Topics in Japanese Literature and Culture IV PITARCH , Pau Japanese/
English

fall semester Fri. 4 Social Design and Innovation (Advanced Study) 2 KIM, Kyungmook Japanese

TAKANO, Takako

fall semester Fri. 5 Philosophy 16 MORI, Ichiro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Philosophy 10-2: Seminar TSUJIUCHI, 
Nobuhiro

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Oriental Philosophy 2 MORI, Yuria Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Russian Literature and Culture 5-2: Seminar KAIZAWA, Hajime Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Chinese Linguistics 3-2: Seminar YANG, Da Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 History of Art (Advanced Study) 7 TSUKAMOTO, 
Maromitsu

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Japanese History 8-2: Seminar KUBO, Kennichiro Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Social Design and Innovation3-2: Seminar TAKANO, Takako Japanese
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fall semester Sat. 2 Special Lecture on Cultural Resource Management WATANABE, 
Takehiko

Japanese

fall semester Sat. 2 Psychology (Advanced Study) 2 TATENO, Yumiko Japanese

MITSUYAMA, Hiroto

TANAKA, Otona

KAWASHIMA, Makiko

fall semester Sat. 3 Special Lecture on Planning and Preservation of 
Cultural Heritage

TANIGUCHI, Hajime Japanese

WADA, Hiroshi

MIYAMA, Emily

fall semester Sat. 4 Archaeology : Special Seminar MIYAMA, Emily Japanese

fall semester Sat. 5 Special Studies in Archaeology ISHII, Yuna Japanese

fall semester others On 
demand

History of Japanese Dramatic Arts 2 WADA, Osamu Japanese

fall semester others On 
demand

Archaeology 4 NAKAKADO, Ryota Japanese

an intensive 
course(fall)

Mon. 1-2 Social Design and Innovation 4 MINOO, Arihiro Japanese

NISHIKIDO, Makoto

an intensive 
course(fall)

others othersTopics in Cultural Anthropology 2 FUJITA, Shu Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Commerce

spring semester Mon. 1 Theory of Macroeconomics KATAOKA, Takao Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Service Marketing TAKETANI, Keigo Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Microeconomics KAWANAKA, Daijiro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Comparative Study of Industrial Relations Systems OGURA, Kazuya Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Basic Statistics 1 KURODA, Sho Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Data Analysis Using Statistical Packages KURODA, Sho Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 History of International Economic Policy and 
Economic Relations

IKEO, Aiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Multivariate Data Analysis SHIBUYA, Sakina Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Marketing Strategy ONZO, Naoto Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Corporate Finance HIROTA, Shinichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Mathematical Analysis for Machine Learning MIYAKAWA, Daisuke Japanese

ARATA, Yoshiyuki

spring semester Tues. 3 Study of Management of Insurance Operations HOSHINO, Akio Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Fundamentals of Financial Accounting NAKANO, Takayuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 International Trade YOKOTA, Kazuhiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Management Accounting HASEGAWA, Keiichi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Basic Statistics 2 KURODA, Sho Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Agent-Based Modeling for Social Science MALEN, Joel Baker English

spring semester Thur. 3 Academic Skills in Writing Papers and Presenting 
Your Work

ICHIDA, Toshihiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Study of Risk Financing Lee, Hongmu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Distribution Systems TAKAHASHI, Ikuo Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Development Economics TAKASE, Koichi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Fundamentals of Empirical Studies in Accounting KOCHIYAMA, 
Takuma

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Spatial Econometrics and Data KANG, Jing English

summer quarter Tues. 1 Investment Theory and Data Analysis NOZAWA, Yoshio Japanese

summer quarter Wed. 1 Introduction to Business Analytics and Applications YOON, Sangwon English

summer quarter Wed. 2 Qualitative Methods ENDO, Takahiro English

summer quarter Wed. 2 Introduction to Business Analytics and Applications YOON, Sangwon English

summer quarter Wed. 3 Qualitative Methods ENDO, Takahiro English

summer quarter Fri. 1 Investment Theory and Data Analysis NOZAWA, Yoshio Japanese

summer others othersQuantitative Applications in Marketing ISHIHARA, Masakazu Japanese/
English

summer others othersComputational Approaches to Complex Systems and 
Networks with Python

SAYAMA, Hiroki English

summer others othersEmpirical Asset Pricing MARTINEAU, Charles English
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Education

full year Mon. 6 Internship for classroom management(Graduate 
school)

KAWAMURA, Shigeo Japanese

IKEGAI, Hiroko

spring semester Mon. 2 School Counseling A KAWAMURA, Shigeo Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Higher Education I TORII, Tomoko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Studies of education for internship(Social Study) KUROKAWA, Midori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Japanese Linguistics 1 NISHINA, Akira Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 9 (Modern 
Literature)

MITSUISHI, Ayumi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Chinese Literature 1 UCHIYAMA, Seiya Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in History XII-1(European History) KOMORI, Hiromi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Economics II-1(Money and 
Banking)

KUMAGAI, Yoshiaki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Analysis II-1 LIANG, Song Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics II-1

TAKASHIMA, 
Katsuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Environmental Studies 1 UNE, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Theory of Educational Guidance and Counseling SASAKI, Hitomi Japanese

KAWAMURA, Shigeo

KUMAGAI, Keijiro

spring semester Mon. 3 Educational Evaluation and Measurement A SHIINA, Kempei Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign 
LanguageII-1 (Quantitative research methods in 
language education 1)

KATAYAMA, Akiko English

spring semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in History VIII-1(Asian History) KOMATSU, kaori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Higher Education II TORII, Tomoko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Theory and Practice of Individual Counseling HONDA, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Mon. 6 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics III-1

TAKAGI, Satoru Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Special Studies in Comparative Education A KAMOGAWA, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Special Studies in English Literature II -1 KANDA, Tomoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 English (Academic Reading & Presentation 1) KUNO, Masakazu Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 2 English (Academic Writing & Presentation 1) BACKHAUS, Peter English

spring semester Tues. 2 Studies in Developmental Problems SAITO, Ukai Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Science of School Management B KIKUCHI, Eiji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Geography II-1(Human Geography) NISHIYAMA, 
Hiroyasu

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Algebra I-1 YASUFUKU, Yu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in History X-1(European History) HORIKOSHI, Koichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in History XIII-1(Asian History) OKAMOTO, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in Political Science II-1(Political 
Theory)

CHINO, Takahiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Education in a Competitive Society KUMAGAI, Yoshiaki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Computer Science as Mathematics 1 KURA, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 School Law NAKATA, Yasuhiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Educational psychology YAMAMORI, Koyo Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics I-1

KURA, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 6 Informational Literacy for Teachers YOSHIDA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Media Communication I-1 SHINDO, Yusuke Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 11 (Modern 
Literature)

KANAI, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Special Studies in Sociology I-1(Sociology) WAKABAYASHI, 
Mikio

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics IV-1

TANI, Seiichiro Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Studies of education for internship(English) SHIMOYAMA, 
Yukinari

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 3 (Classical 
Literature)

NIIMI, Akihiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in Philosophy of Education A SAKAKURA, Yuji Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in English Linguistics IV-1(Phonology)POPPE, Clemens 
Pieter

English

spring semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in History I-1(Japanese History) TAKAGI, Tokurou Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Area Studies I ENDO, Gen Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 5 (Medieval 
Literature)

UNNO, Keisuke Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Clinical Psychology A HORI, Masashi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Special Studies in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language III-1(Second Language Acquisition)

HARADA, Tetsuo English

spring semester Wed. 4 Special Lecture in English and American Literature 1 
(Reading Contemporary Literary Criticism and 
Theory1)

SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 5 Bibliographical Studies 1 SASAKI, Takahiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Special Studies in Science of Education A FUJII, Chiharu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Special Studies in Spesial Education A OKAZAKI, Shinji Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Elementary Theory of Science Education SATO, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Teaching Japanese as a Foreign 
Language 1

HANDA, Astuko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Developmental and Educational 
Psychology A

UEBUCHI, Hisashi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in American Literature I-1(Studies in 
Modern American Literature1)

TANOKUCHI, Shogo Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in English Literature III-1 (Poetry and 
Prose)

NIJIBAYASHI, Kei Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Topology II-1 YASUHARA, Akira Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Teaching Japanese as a Foreign 
Language 5

SEKIZAKI, Tomoe Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 American Literature (M1-1) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language V-1

SASAKI, Miyuki Japanese/
English
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spring semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in English Literature I-1(Studies in 
English Fiction 1)

TSUTSUI, Mizuki Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Geography III-1(Regional 
Geography)

Shin, Ji Yeon Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Research and Practice in Educational Technology MIO, Tadao Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 1 (Classical 
Literature)

KUDOH, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Studies in Clinical and Educational 
Neuropsychology, and Rehabilitation Psychology A

SAKATSUME, 
Kazuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Industrial/Labor psychology A ADACHI, Tomoko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 American Literature (M2-1) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language I-1(Research methods in language 
education 1)

OGA BALDWIN, 
William L. Q.

English

spring semester Thur. 4 Special Studies in History III-1(Japanese History) OHASHI, Yukihiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 German 1 AKINO, Yuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in Japanese Linguistics 7 MARUYAMA, 
Takehiko

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Studies in Chinese Classics 1 INOE, Kazuyuki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in Curriculum and Instruction A SASANO, Eriko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in English Linguistics I-1 (Current 
topics in language and linguistics)

BACKHAUS, Peter English

spring semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in History VII-1(Asian History) ISHIHAMA, Yumiko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Sp. Studies in Political Science I-1(Public 
Administration)

KOHARA, Takaharu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 American Literature and Culture (D-1) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 Sociolinguistics 1 (Language and social interaction) BACKHAUS, Peter English

spring semester Fri. 2 Chinese 1 SHIMIZU, Kenichiro Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in School Psychology A HONDA, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in Algebra II-2 MURAI, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in Geometry I-1 KOMORI, Yohei Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Culture History FUJISAKI, Mamoru Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Psycholinguistics A NAKAMOTO, Keiko Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Studies of education for internship(Mathematics) ISODA, Masami Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Special Studies in Adult and Social Education 3 A YONEMURA, Kenji Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Special Studies in History V-1(Japanese History) MIMURA, Shoji Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Special Studies in Algebra II-1 MURAI, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Special Studies in English Linguistics II-1 (Language 
in Use)

KIMURA, Daisuke English

spring semester Fri. 4 Special Studies in Analysis III-1 TOMATSU, Reiji Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Media Communication II-1 SAWA, Yasuomi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 6 Significance of Learning History KOJIMA, Eiichi Japanese

spring semester Sat. 4 Special Studies in Elementary Education 1 A KAWAMURA, Shigeo Japanese

spring semester Sat. 4 Bibliographical Study of English Literature 
(Restoration and Eighteenth-Century Theatre 1)

HANABUSA, Chiaki English

spring semester others On 
demand

Special Studies in English Linguistics V-1(Special 
topics in syntax 1)

KUNO, Masakazu Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Special Studies in Linguistics (Special topics in 
generative grammar 1)

KUNO, Masakazu Japanese

spring semester others othersOverseas Academic Exchange A HARADA, Tetsuo Japanese

KOBAYASHI, Atsuko

spring quarter Wed. 4 Educational Problems of Underachieving High Schools IKEBE, Naotaka Japanese

summer quarter Tues. 2 Human Rights and Education IMADA, Toshihiro Japanese

summer others othersPracticum in the Understanding and Guidance of 
Developmental Disabilities

MURAYAMA, Mitsuko Japanese

summer others othersPracticum in Group Dynamics SUZUMURA, Mari Japanese

HONDA, Keiko

summer others othersTheory and Practice of Education for Sustainable 
Development

MARUYAMA, Hideki Japanese

summer others othersSignificance of English Education HAGIWARA, Ichiro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Theory of Personality Formation ICHIKAWA, Hideyuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 School Counseling B KUMAGAI, Keijiro Japanese

KAWAMURA, Shigeo

SASAKI, Hitomi

fall semester Mon. 2 Education Management I TORII, Tomoko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Japanese Linguistics 2 NISHINA, Akira Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in History XII-2(European History) KOMORI, Hiromi Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Economics II-2(Money and 
Banking)

KUMAGAI, Yoshiaki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 2 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics II-2

TAKASHIMA, 
Katsuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in Elementary Education 2 A SATO, Takayuki Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Educational Evaluation and Measurement B SHIINA, Kempei Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in Elementary Education 3 B OMURA, Ryotaro Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in Adult and Social Education 4 B KOBAYASHI, Atsuko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign 
LanguageII-2 (Quantitative research methods in 
language education 2)

KATAYAMA, Akiko English

fall semester Mon. 3 Special Studies in History VIII-2(Asian History) KOMATSU, kaori Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Environmental Studies 2 SUGAI, Toshihiko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 4 Education Management II TORII, Tomoko Japanese

fall semester Mon. 6 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics III-2

TAKAGI, Satoru Japanese

fall semester Tues. 1 Special Studies in English Literature II-2 KANDA, Tomoko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Comparative Study of British and American Cultures 
2 (Background Studies 2)

MATSUNAGA, Noriko English

fall semester Tues. 2 English (Academic Reading & Presentation 2) KUNO, Masakazu Japanese/
English

fall semester Tues. 2 English (Academic Writing & Presentation 2) BACKHAUS, Peter English
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fall semester Tues. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 10 (Modern 
Literature)

WADA, Atsuhiko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Educational Administration and 
Finance B

AUCHI, Haruo Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Adult and Social Education 1 B SAKAUCHI, Natsuko Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Elementary Education 3 B OIZUMI, Yoshiichi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 2 Special Studies in Algebra I-2 YASUFUKU, Yu Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in History X-2(European History) HORIKOSHI, Koichi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in History XIII-2(Asian History) OKAMOTO, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in Political Science II-2(Political 
Theory)

CHINO, Takahiro Japanese

fall semester Tues. 3 Special Studies in Analysis I-2 ARAI, Hitoshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 4 Computer Science as Mathematics 2 KURA, Satoshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Special Studies in Geography I-2(Physical Geography)UNE, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Tues. 5 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics I-2

KURA, Satoshi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 1 Theory of Teaching and Learning KAGE, Masaharu Japanese

fall semester Wed. 1 Media Communication I-2 SHINDO, Yusuke Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 6 (Medieval 
Literature)

TABUCHI, Kumiko Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 8 (Edo-Period 
Literature)

AMANO, Soichi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Special Studies in Sociology I-2(Sociology) WAKABAYASHI, 
Mikio

Japanese

fall semester Wed. 2 Special Studies in Information Science and 
Mathematics IV-2

TANI, Seiichiro Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 4 (Classical 
Literature)

FUKUYA, Toshiyuki Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in Adult and Social Education 2 B YAGUCHI, Tetsuya Japanese

fall semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in English Linguistics IV-
2(Morphology)

POPPE, Clemens 
Pieter

English

fall semester Wed. 3 Special Studies in History I-2 (Japanese History) TAKAGI, Tokurou Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 Special Studies in Chinese Literature 2 TANIGUCHI, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 Clinical Psychology B HORI, Masashi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 Special Studies in Educational Sociology B YOSHIDA, Aya Japanese

fall semester Wed. 4 Special Studies in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language III-2(Second Language Research)

HARADA, Tetsuo English

fall semester Wed. 4 Special Lecture in English and American Literature 2 
(Reading Contemporary Literary Criticism and 
Theory2)

SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese/
English

fall semester Wed. 5 Constitutional Law Study KOTAKE, Satoshi Japanese

fall semester Wed. 5 Bibliographical Studies 2 SASAKI, Takahiro Japanese

fall semester Thur. 1 Special Studies in Spesial Education B OKAZAKI, Shinji Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 French 2 MARUKAWA, Seiji Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Teaching Japanese as a Foreign 
Language 2

HANDA, Astuko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Developmental and Educational 
Psychology B

UEBUCHI, Hisashi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in American Literature I-2(Studies in 
Modern American Literature2)

TANOKUCHI, Shogo Japanese

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in English Literature III-2 (Poetry and 
Prose)

NIJIBAYASHI, Kei Japanese/
English

fall semester Thur. 2 Special Studies in Topology II-2 YASUHARA, Akira Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Teaching Japanese as a Foreign 
Language 6

SEKIZAKI, Tomoe Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 American Literature (M1-2) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language V-2

SASAKI, Miyuki Japanese/
English

fall semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in English Literature I-2(Studies in 
English Fiction 2)

TSUTSUI, Mizuki Japanese/
English

fall semester Thur. 3 Special Studies in Geography III-2(Regional 
Geography)

YAMAUCHI, 
Masakazu

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 The theory and system of special support education OKAZAKI, Shinji Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 2 (Classical 
Literature)

KUDOH, Hiroshi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Studies in History of Education B MIKAMI, Atsushi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Studies in Clinical and Educational 
Neuropsychology, and Rehabilitation Psychology B

SAKATSUME, 
Kazuyuki

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Industrial/Labor psychology B ADACHI, Tomoko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 American Literature (M2-2) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Lecture in Teaching English as a Foreign 
Language I-2(Research methods in language 
education 2)

OGA BALDWIN, 
William L. Q.

English

fall semester Thur. 4 Special Studies in History VII-2(Asian History) ISHIHAMA, Yumiko Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in Japanese Linguistics 8 MARUYAMA, 
Takehiko

Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Studies in Chinese Classics 2 INOE, Kazuyuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in Elementary Education 5 A SATO, Hiroyuki Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 Special Studies in English Linguistics I-2 
(Understanding language and society)

BACKHAUS, Peter English

fall semester Thur. 5 Sp. Studies in Political Science I-2(Public 
Administration)

KOHARA, Takaharu Japanese

fall semester Thur. 5 American Literature and Culture (D-2) SAKUMA, Yuri Japanese

fall semester Thur. 6 Sociolinguistics 2 (Doing sociolinguistic research) BACKHAUS, Peter English

fall semester Fri. 2 Chinese 2 NISHIDA, Fuminobu Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Sp. Studies in Japanese Literature 12 (Modern 
Literature)

GOMIBUCHI, 
Noritsugu

Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in School Psychology B HONDA, Keiko Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in Analysis II-2 LIANG, Song Japanese

fall semester Fri. 2 Special Studies in Geometry I-2 KOMORI, Yohei Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Psycholinguistics B NAKAMOTO, Keiko Japanese

fall semester Fri. 3 Special Studies in History V-2(Japanese History) MIMURA, Shoji Japanese

fall semester Fri. 4 German 2 UEMURA, Toshiro Japanese
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fall semester Fri. 4 Special Studies in English Linguistics II-2 (Critical 
Applied Linguistics)

KIMURA, Daisuke English

fall semester Fri. 4 Special Studies in Analysis III-2 TOMATSU, Reiji Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Theory of Lifelong Education MATSUYAMA, Ayuko Japanese

fall semester Fri. 5 Media Communication II-2 SAWA, Yasuomi Japanese

fall semester Sat. 4 Special Studies in Elementary Education 1 B KAWAMURA, Shigeo Japanese

fall semester Sat. 4 Bibliographical Study of English Literature 
(Restoration and Eighteenth-Century Theatre 2)

HANABUSA, Chiaki English

fall semester others On 
demand

Special Studies in English Linguistics V-2 (Special 
topics in syntax 2)

KUNO, Masakazu Japanese

fall semester others On 
demand

Special Studies in Linguistics (Special topics in 
generative grammar 2)

KUNO, Masakazu Japanese

fall semester others othersOverseas Academic Exchange B HARADA, Tetsuo Japanese

KOBAYASHI, Atsuko

winter others othersArea Studies II KAGAMI, Masahiro Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Human Sciences

spring semester Tues. 2 Advanced Topics in School Learning System ASADA, Tadashi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Social Research Planning INOUE, Makoto Japanese

spring quarter Mon. 3 Transnational Sociology HIGUCHI, Naoto Japanese

spring quarter Mon. 4 Theory and Methods of Cultural Anthropology SATOMI, Ryuju Japanese

HARA, Tomoaki

TAKENAKA, Hiroko

spring quarter Tues. 2 History and Philosophy of Science KATO, Shigeo Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 4 Theory and Methods of History IZUTA, Shunsuke Japanese

KATO, Shigeo

spring quarter Thur. 3 Theory of Art FUKUSHIMA, Isao Japanese

spring quarter Thur. 6 Document Retrival and Its Evaluation Method in 
Healthcare

OGIHARA, Atsushi Japanese

spring quarter Fri. 3 Social Class and Stratification HASHIMOTO, Kenji Japanese

summer quarter Mon. 1 Practices of Development Assistance II HIRATSUKA, Motoshi Japanese

summer quarter Tues. 4 Cognitive Science of Theatre NOMURA, Ryota Japanese

summer quarter Tues. 5 Safety and Human Factors Engineering KATO, Maki Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 1 Architectural Planning YASUE, Masataka Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 2 Biological and Medical Engineering MOMOSE, Keiko Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 2 Rehabilitation Engineering MURAOKA, Yoshihiro Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 3 Historical and Anthropological Study of 
Technique,Technology and Culture

YOGO, Takuma Japanese

summer quarter Fri. 2 Family Sociology MATSUKI, Hiroto Japanese

summer quarter others On 
demand

Regional Resource Management KASHIWAGI, 
Masayuki

Japanese

summer others othersPhysical Anthropology NAGAOKA, Tomohito Japanese

summer others othersPractices, research, and policies to improve 
children's well-being 01

IWASAKI, Minako Japanese

OKAYASU, Tomoko

KACHI, Yuko

KAMIKADO, Kazuhiro
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Social Sciences

spring semester Mon. 2 Comparative Study of Criminal Law NAKAMICHI, Yuki Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Japanese Employment System and Labour Law I KOGA, Shuhei Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Ethical, Legal and Social Implications of Emerging 
Technologies I

YOKONO, Megumu Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Visual Literacy SATO, Yoichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 The Korean Peninsula Studies I PARK, Jungjin Japanese

spring semester Mon. 6 Informatics I NAKASHIMA, Kenichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Latin American Cultural Studies I TERAO, Ryukichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Conflict Resolution and Social Development KOYAMA, Shukuko Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 3 Political Processes II ANNAKA, Susumu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Gender and Sexuality KAMANO, Saori Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Organizational Management I KOSAKA, Genjiro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 History of Japanese Culture (Historical Iconology) I KURODA, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Politics and Society in Advanced Countries I IKEYA, Tomoaki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 International Management HASEGAWA, Shinji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Modern and Contemporary 
Metaphysics/Epistemology I

CHIBA, Kiyoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Climate Change and Energy Policy SOKOLOWSKI, 
Maciej Milosz

English

spring semester Tues. 5 Environmental Law and Policy KUROKAWA, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 6 Corporate Finance I KATSURAYAMA, 
Yasunori

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Game Theory Studies I KASAJIMA, Yoichi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Contemporary Japanese Politics I ENDO, Masahisa Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 European Civil Society Research SUZUKI, Noriko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Japanese Classical Songs I YAMASAKI, Kaoru Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 The Diplomatic History of Japan LIU, Jie Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Information System Analysis on Regional Planning I FUJIWARA, Hitoshi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 6 Industrial Organization I DOMON, Koji Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 2 Process of Public Administration INO, Nobuo Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Sociology of Development YUASA, Yoichi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 6 Studies on Kanji Culture Area I SASAHARA, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 1 Sociolinguistics I AIZAKI, Kyoko Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 The Public Sphere and History in Post-war Japan　I AUKEMA, Justin Kyle English

spring semester Fri. 3 Organizational Behavior I JUNG, Yuhee Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 3 Human Resource Management I TOBITA, Masayuki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Theoretical Sociology II SUTO, Shinya Japanese

spring semester Sat. 2 Economics of Markets I TODA, Manabu Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Management Science Studies I SUKO, Tota Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Basic Data Analysis (Regression Analysis) (jp) ARAI, Yoichi Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Modern Society and Law I YOSHIDA, Kazuo Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Distribution Systems I NOGUCHI, Tomoo Japanese

spring quarter Mon. 2 International Finance KITAMURA, 
Yoshihiro

English

spring quarter Thur. 2 International Finance KITAMURA, 
Yoshihiro

English

summer quarter Tues. 3 Social Collaboration Studies SHINODA, Toru Japanese

summer quarter Tues. 4 Social Collaboration Studies SHINODA, Toru Japanese

summer quarter Wed. 3 Comparative Politics and Social Analysis SHINODA, Toru Japanese/
English

summer quarter Wed. 4 Comparative Politics and Social Analysis SHINODA, Toru Japanese/
English

summer quarter Wed. 4 Modern Political History in East Asia KUSHNER, Barak 
Daniel

English

summer quarter Wed. 5 Modern Political History in East Asia KUSHNER, Barak 
Daniel

English

summer quarter Fri. 3 Studies of Solidaristic Society SHINODA, Toru Japanese/
English

summer quarter Fri. 4 Studies of Solidaristic Society SHINODA, Toru Japanese/
English

summer others othersIntroduction to Visual Communication RYU, Maki Japanese

summer others othersTwentieth-Century Japan through Primary Sources SAND, Jordan 
Alexander

English
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Asia-Pacific Studies

spring term Tues. 1 East Asian-American Relations  (E) SHINOHARA, Hatsue English

spring term Tues. 3 Globalization and Divided Societies: Cleavages in the 
21st Century（E）

KIRATLI, Osman 
Sabri

English

spring term Tues. 3 Human Rights Issues in the Conflict Zone（E） YANG, Yun Jung English

spring term Tues. 5 Methods of Social Survey  (J) ASANO, Masahiko Japanese

spring term Wed. 1 Qualitative Research Methods(E) MURANAKA, Aimi English

spring term Wed. 2 Qualitative Research Methods(J) WANG, Qianran Japanese

spring term Wed. 3 Qualitative Research Methods II  (J) WANG, Qianran Japanese

spring term Wed. 3 International Human Rights and Human Security (J) KATSUMA, Yasushi Japanese

spring term Wed. 4 International Human Rights and Human Security  (E) KATSUMA, Yasushi English

spring term Thur. 1 Analysis of Quantitative Data  (E) ONUKI, Mayuko English

spring term Thur. 2 Analysis of Quantitative Data  (J) ONUKI, Mayuko Japanese

spring term Thur. 2 Global Conflict Analysis and Resolution(J) UESUGI, Yuji Japanese

spring term Thur. 4 Analysis of Quantitative Data II  (E) ONUKI, Mayuko English

spring term Thur. 4 Qualitative Research Methods II  (E) MURANAKA, Aimi English

spring term Fri. 2 Theory of Peace-building  (E) SATO, Yasunobu English

spring term Fri. 3 Japan's Diplomatic Policy（E） ASCIONE, Benjamin 
James

English

spring term Fri. 6 Study of Japanese Trade Policy  (E) UENO, Asako English

spring term Fri. 6 Energy Issues in Asia-Pacific (J) TANIGUCHI, Shinichi Japanese

spring quarter Mon. 1-2 Experiences in Development of Japan in International 
Society(E)

MATSUOKA, Shunji English

SETA, Makoto

NGULUBE, 
Nombulelo Kitsepile

KATO, Atsushi

KIKUCHI, Tomoo

AIKAWA, Maho

MITOMO, Hitoshi

spring quarter Mon. 3-4 Education in Asia in an Era of Globalization  (E) KITAMURA, Yuto English

spring quarter Tues. 1-2 Analysis of Quantitative Data  (J) OHTSUKI, Shigemi Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 1-2 Theory of Educational Development in Developing 
Countries and International Cooperation  (E)

KAWAGUCHI, Jun English

spring quarter Tues. 3-4 Creative Industries in Asia  (J) NAKAJIMA, Seio Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 3-4 Economy and Social Change in Asian Cities (E) ENDO, Tamaki English

spring quarter Wed. 1-2 Japan in Asia（E） HOFMANN, Reto 
Thomas

English

spring quarter Wed. 3-4 Creative Industries in Asia  (E) NAKAJIMA, Seio English

spring quarter Wed. 3-4 Anthropology of Gender, Sexuality&Family(J) GAGNE, Nana Okura Japanese

spring quarter Wed. 5-6 Japan in Asia（J） HOFMANN, Reto 
Thomas

Japanese

spring quarter Thur. 3-4 Nationalism and International Relations (J) BUKH, Alexander Japanese

spring quarter Thur. 3-4 Economy and Social Change in Asian Cities (J) ENDO, Tamaki Japanese

spring quarter Fri. 3-4 Nationalism and International Relations (E) BUKH, Alexander English

summer quarter Mon. 1-2 Chinese Economy  (J) MARUKAWA, Tomoo Japanese

summer quarter Mon. 3-4 Contemporary South Asian Studies  (E) TAKENAKA, Chiharu English

summer term others othersResearch Design and Fieldwork  (E) KAWAGUCHI, Jun English

summer term others othersAgricultural and Food Economies in the Asia-Pacific 
Region  (E)

GEMMA, Masahiko English

summer term others othersSocial Development and Global Health (E) AKASHI, Hidechika English

summer term others othersPractical Approaches: Diplomacy  (J) ISHII, Masafumi Japanese

summer term others othersPractical Approaches: International Cooperation  (E) ABE, Masato English
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Japanese Applied Linguistics

spring semester Mon. 2 Language and Culture SHIOYA, Naoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Corpus Linguistics LEE, Jeaho Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Qualitative Research Methods TAKAGI, Akiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Second Language Acquisition SHIMA, Chiharu Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Learning Environment Design TATEOKA, Yoko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Japanese Lexicology SUZUKI, Tomomi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Specific Study for Japanese Language Education(1) 
Academic Writing I

KOBAYASHI, 
Tomomi

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Japanese Grammar KOBAYASHI, Mina Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Teaching Intercultural Communication YANAGIDA, Naomi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Teaching Materials and Tools FURUKAWA, Yoshiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Japanese Phonetics TODA, Takako Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Policy in Language Education MIYAZAKI, Satoshi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Course Design OFUNE, Chisato Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Introduction of Japanese Language Study OTA, Yoko Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Quantitative Research Methods SHEPPARD, Chris Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Japanese Letters and Writing System SASAHARA, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Japanese Language Teaching for Chinldren OTA, Yuko Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Study of Linguistic Psychology NAKAMOTO, Keiko Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersSpecific Study for Japanese Language Education(2) 
Academic Writing II

TANAKA, Hiroyuki Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersSpecific Study for Japanese Language Education（5） 
Conversation Analysis and Fieldwork

TAKANASHI, 
Katsuya

Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Accountancy

spring semester Mon. 6 Pension Mathematics SEKIGUCHI, Kentaro Japanese

FUJISAWA, Yosuke

ARAI, Akira

spring semester Wed. 5 Life Insurance Mathematics ECHIGOYA, Narikazu Japanese

HAMADA, Junichi

WAKASUGI, Hideki

spring semester Wed. 6 ERP Financial Accounting Practice IWATA, Yosuke Japanese

INOUE, Minako

OSUGA, Tadatsugu

HASEGAWA, Takashi

TSUJI, Shihoko

MATSUBARA, 
Shinjiro

SUZUKI, Takanori

spring semester Thur. 2 Next-generation marketing for customer experience 
transformation

KUMAMI, Narihiro Japanese

UENO, Masashi

TAKAHASHI, Shuhei

TSUBATA, Kiyoshi

SUZUKI, Takanori

spring quarter Wed. 4 Tax practice as a corporate growth strategy OTA, Mitsunori Japanese

NISHI, Yasuyuki

YAMAGUCHI, Kimiya

KAWAMURA, 
Yoshinori

OHIRA, Yoichi

MOCHINAGA, Yuichi

spring quarter Thur. 2 Probability Theories NOMURA, Shunichi Japanese

spring quarter Thur. 3 Exercise: Probability Theories NOMURA, Shunichi Japanese

summer quarter Wed. 4 Governance, Risk Management, and Compliance of 
Financial Institutions

USUKURA, Kenji Japanese

NAKAGIRI, Toru

MOCHINAGA, Yuichi

UCHIDA, Norikazu

KAWAMURA, 
Yoshinori

summer quarter Thur. 2 Statistics NOMURA, Shunichi Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 3 Exercise: Statistics NOMURA, Shunichi Japanese

summer quarter Fri. 4-5 General Insurance Mathematics TOMIYAMA, Satoshi Japanese

OKA, Shuya

KOBAYASHI, Satoshi

KAIMOTO, Yu
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Sport Sciences

spring semester Mon. 2 Biomechanics in sports coaching TSUCHIYA, Jun Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Physical Education Pedagogy YOSHINAGA, 
Takeshi

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Conditioning OKADA, Junichi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Sport Cognitive Neuroscience MASAKI, Hiroaki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Evaluation of performance in sports OKUNO, Keisuke Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Sports Sociology NAKAZAWA, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Physiology for Brain and Exercise TAKARADA, Yudai Japanese

spring quarter Fri. 3-4 Applied sport psychology for coaching HORINO, Hiroyuki Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Fundamental Science and Engineering

full year Mon. 5 Set Theory A USUBA, Toshimichi Japanese

full year Tues. 5 Advanced Fluid Mechanics OTA, Yutaka Japanese/
English

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersTopics in Mathematical Science A TAKASAKI, Kanehisa Japanese

spring semester Mon. 1 Ultra-Large-Scale-Integration (ULSI) technology HOKAZONO, Akira Japanese

TATSUMURA, 
Kosuke

spring semester Mon. 2 Topics in Pure and Applied Mathematics A ISHIWATA, Tetsuya English

spring semester Mon. 2 Algebraic Geometry C NAGAOKA, Masaru Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Topics in Actuarial Science NOMURA, Shunichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Quantum Information IMAFUKU, Kentaro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Thermofluid Science NAITOH, Ken Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 2 Advanced Contemporary Art JACK, James English

spring semester Mon. 2 Multimedia Representation and Content Distribution 
Systems

KAMEYAMA, Wataru Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 2 Computer Graphics MAKINO, Mitsunori Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Special Varieties A IKEDA, Takeshi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Wireless Communication Network MAEHARA, Fumiaki Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Introduction to Algebraic Geometry A NAGATOMO, 
Yasuyuki

Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Advanced Theoretical Condensed Matter Physics UCHINO, Shun Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Intermedia Music Study MORIMOTO, Yota Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Advanced Computer Architecture KASAHARA, Hironori Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 5 Mathematics of Soliton A MARUNO, Kenichi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Extractive Metallurgy HIRATA, Akihiko Japanese

MATSUURA, Hiroyuki

spring semester Mon. 6 Software Development Technology B OMURA, Mika Japanese

HOSOKAWA, 
Nobuhiro

spring semester Tues. 1 Topics in Algebraic Geometry C KURODA, Shigeru Japanese

spring semester Tues. 1 Topics in Numerical Analysis A OGITA, Takeshi Japanese

Computational Mathematics for Materials A 

spring semester Tues. 2 Lectures for Hyperbolic Geometry B MATSUZAKI, 
Katsuhiko

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Flow- Induced Vibrations MIYAGAWA, 
Kazuyoshi

Japanese/
English

OTA, Yutaka

spring semester Tues. 2 Topics on Photonics KONISHI, Tsuyoshi Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 3 Asymptotic Statistics SHIMIZU, Yasutaka English
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spring semester Tues. 3 Lectures on Algebraic Geometry A NAGAI, Yasunari Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Design of Optimization System KAWAMURA, Kazushi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Foundations for Information Access Evaluation SAKAI, Tetsuya Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 4 Topics in Numerical Analysis C KASHIWAGI, 
Masahide

Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Topics in Probability Theory A KUMAGAI, Takashi Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 4 Software Quality Assurance LI, Jialong Japanese/
English

WASHIZAKI, Hironori

spring semester Tues. 4 Computer Vision and Pattern Analysis ISHIKAWA, Hiroshi Japanese/
English

SUGIMOTO, Akihiro

spring semester Tues. 5 Mathematical  Structures of Materials HIRATA, Akihiko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Sound and Mathematical Physics TAKAHASHI, 
Yoshinori

Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 5 Advanced Information Communication Technology 
and Open Innovation

MORITA, Itsuro Japanese

YAMADA, Hideaki

MURAKAMI, Yosuke

MAEHARA, Fumiaki

NAKAMURA, Hajime

KAWANISHI, Tetsuya

YAMANA, Hayato

spring semester Wed. 1 Bio Medical Electronics KYOSO, Masaki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Topics in Complex Analytic Geometry B KOMORI, Yohei Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Advanced Aerodynamics TEZUKA, Asei Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 3 Topics in Number Theory A OZAKI, Manabu Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 3 Mechanics of Composite Materials HOSOI, Atsushi Japanese/
English

KAWADA, Hiroyuki

spring semester Wed. 3 Optical Communication System MORITA, Itsuro Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 4 High Speed Aerospace Propulsion SATOU, Tetsuya Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 4 Lecture on Representation Structure Theory GUNJI, Yukio Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 5 Energy Electronics ISHIMARU, Tetsuya Japanese

IWAJI, Yoshitaka

SHIMADA, Takae

spring semester Wed. 5 Info-Telecommunication and the Standardization YOSHINO, Emi Japanese/
English

IWATA, Hideyuki

TAKEKITA, Shinko

TAN, Yasuo

KAMEYAMA, Wataru

YONEMURA, 
Yukitaka

spring semester Wed. 5 Modeling and Simulation MATSUDA, Takahiro Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Financial Engineering A IMAI, Yuto Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Quantum Solid-state Science YAMAMOTO, 
Tomoyuki

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Topics in Algebraic Geometry A FURUKAWA, 
Katsuhisa

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 3 Philosophical Foundations of Expression SHIOTANI, Ken Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 5 Doctoral Student Presentation Skills spring Thu-5 
ROSE

ROSE, Ralph Leon English

spring semester Fri. 1 Topics in Number Theory C NARITA, Hiroaki Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 1 Advanced System Analysis YABUNO, Hiroshi Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 1 Natural Language Processing KAWAHARA, Daisuke English

spring semester Fri. 2 Topics in Complex Analysis A TAKEMURA, Kouichi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Topics in Theory of Relativity B TSUCHIYA, Takuya Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Statistical Inference KATO, Shogo Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Communication Acoustics OIKAWA, Yasuhiro Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Image Information KATTO, Jiro Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 2 Software Development Technologies 1 INOUE, Tatsuki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Geometry B HOMMA, Yasushi Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 3 Instrumental Analysis NORIMATSU, Wataru Japanese

HIRATA, Akihiko

YAMAMOTO, 
Tomoyuki

SAKAKIBARA, 
Ryotaro

spring semester Fri. 3 Advanced Processor Architecture KIMURA, Keiji Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 3 Understanding Cyber Security in the Global Business 
World

MORI, Tatsuya Japanese

UCHIDA, Masato

TAKATA, Yuta

WATANABE, Takuya

KITANO, Haruto

spring semester Fri. 4 Nonlinear Mechanics YOSHIMURA, Hiroaki Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 5 Introduction to Function Equations MITAKE, Hiroyoshi Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 5 Material Science for Energy Industry Application HASHIZUME, Shuji Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 5 Network Service and Business Model KAMEYAMA, Wataru Japanese
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spring semester Fri. 5 Network Service and Business Model OTSU, Toru Japanese

NAKAMURA, Hiroshi

SANBONMATSU, 
Norio

spring semester others othersAdvanced Project Study(Spring) MORI, Tatsuya Japanese

TERAUCHI, Tachio

NAKAJIMA, Tatsuo

YAMANA, Hayato

WASHIZAKI, Hironori

SHIMIZU, Kana

SAKAI, Tetsuya

an intensive 
course(spring)

others On 
demand

Doctoral Student Technical Writing an intensive 
course (spring) ANTHONY (1)

ANTHONY, Laurence English

Doctoral Student Technical Writing an intensive 
course (spring) ANTHONY (2)

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersTopics in Coding Theory KOHNOSU, Toshiyuki Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersTopics on Mathematical Sciences C SASAKI, Yuki English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersTopics on Mathematical Sciences D GOUDENEGE, 
Ludovic

English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersSpecial lectures on Probability Theory KUMAGAI, Takashi English

FUKUIZUMI, Reika

KUMAGAI, Takashi

FUKUIZUMI, Reika

spring quarter Mon. 1-2 Human Media Technology Study HASHIDA, Tomoko Japanese/
English

spring quarter Tues. 1-2 Design Technology for Integrated Circuit Systems SAKANUSHI, Keishi Japanese

summer quarter Mon. 2 East Asia in Global Perspective BIONTINO, Juljan English

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Creative Science and Engineering

full year Tues. 5 Analysis and Discussion of Papers on Advanced 
Robotics

KOBAYASHI, 
Tetsunori

English

MIYASHITA, 
Tomoyuki

SUGANO, Shigeki

TAKANISHI, Atsuo

IWATA, Hiroyasu

SOMLOR, Sophon

full year Wed. 5 Analysis and Discussion of Papers on Advanced 
Robotics

MIYASHITA, 
Tomoyuki

English

SOMLOR, Sophon

TAKANISHI, Atsuo

SUGANO, Shigeki

KOBAYASHI, 
Tetsunori

IWATA, Hiroyasu

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersHuman Interface WATANABE, 
Masahiro

Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersAdvanced Topics in Computational Mechanics NINTEIYOUKYOIN Japanese/
English

TAKIZAWA, Kenji

TADAIGAKUKYOIN

spring semester Mon. 2 Advanced Environment Media TAKAGUCHI, Hiroto Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 2 Advanced Coastal Engneering MIKAMI, Takahito English

spring semester Mon. 2 Advanced Petroleum Production Engineering FURUI, Kenji Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 3 Advanced Loads and Structural Performance HAYABE, Yasuhiro Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 3 Production and Supply Chain Management NONAKA, Tomomi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Information Systems SAITO, Shinobu Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Advanced Exploration Geophysics UEDA, Takumi Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Advanced Theory of Architectural Expressions NAKATANI, Norihito Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Design Science SATO, Koichiro Japanese

MIYASHITA, 
Tomoyuki

MATSUOKA, Kei

KATO, Takeo

spring semester Mon. 4 Product and Service Development SAITOU, Masatake Japanese

FUKUSHIGE, Shinichi

spring semester Mon. 5 Transporters & Energy Plants Materials YOSHIDA, Makoto Japanese

spring semester Mon. 5 Global Environmental Changes and Mineral resources KATOH, Yasuhiro Japanese
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spring semester Mon. 5 Applied Reservoir Simulation OUCHI, Hisanao English

spring semester Tues. 1 Design of Experiments MUNECHIKA, 
Masahiko

Japanese

SHIMONO, Ryoko

spring semester Tues. 2 Automobile Engineering IWAKI, Makoto Japanese

IIYAMA, Akihiro

KUSAKA, Jin

HATANO, Kunimichi

INOUE, Masao

KOJIMA, Toru

spring semester Tues. 2 Biomicromachine ITO, Akitoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Data Science and Machine Learning GOTO, Masayuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Rock Structure and Rheology of the Earth's Interior NAGAYA, Takayoshi Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 3 Advanced Safety Planning of Built Environments HOKIBARA, Tomoyo Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 3 Bio-robotics TAKANISHI, Atsuo Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Innovation and Operations Management OHMORI, Shunichi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Advanced History of Modern Architecture OHTA, Keiji Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Advanced Mathematical Programming DAN, Hiroshige Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Manufacturing Systems and Evolutionary 
Computation

TANIMIZU, Yoshitaka Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Structural Mechanics A ONO, Kiyoshi Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Geochemical Information HARA, Junko Japanese

spring semester Tues. 5 Isogeeometric Analysis Fundementals (Basis 
Functions)

TAKIZAWA, Kenji Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 1 Advanced Reinforced Concrete Structures KUSUNOKI, Koichi Japanese

spring semester Wed. 1 Marketing Research NAKAGAWA, 
Keiichiro

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Advanced Topics in Architectural Design and 
Engineering A

ISHIDA, Kosei English

TANAKA, Tomoyuki

YAGUCHI, Tetsuya

AKIMOTO, Mizuho

NAKAMIZO, Daiki

LAMSAL, Bikash

KOSHIISHI, Naoyuki

HAYABE, Yasuhiro

KOMATSU, Mei

ARIGA, Takashi

KOIWA, Masaki

TAKAGUCHI, Hiroto

spring semester Wed. 2 Product Design UCHIYAMA, Jun Japanese

spring semester Wed. 2 Human Life Engineering KOMATSUBARA, 
Akinori

Japanese

NONAKA, Tomomi

spring semester Wed. 2 Structural Design A SATO, Yasuhiko Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Advanced Topics in Adaptive Robotics ISHII, Hiroyuki Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Structural Dynamics ISHIMURA, Kosei Japanese

MIYASHITA, 
Tomoyuki

spring semester Wed. 3 Advanced Information Systems KISHI, Tomoji Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Applied Systems Thinking TAKAHASHI, Shingo Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Transportation Planning MORIMOTO, Akinori Japanese

spring semester Wed. 3 Special Topics in Materials Science and Engineering YAMAGUCHI, 
Katsunori

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Multivariate Analysis A TAKEMOTO, 
Yasuhiko

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 4 Geochemistry of Mineral Resources NOZAKI, Tatsuo Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Engine Design Engineering YAMAGUCHI, Kyohei Japanese

KUSAKA, Jin

KUZUOKA, Kohei

spring semester Wed. 5 Intelligent Bio-Mechatronics System SUGANO, Shigeki Japanese

FUNABASHI, Satoshi

spring semester Wed. 5 Advanced Water Quality Engineering A SAKAKIBARA, 
Yutaka

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 5 Analytical Geochemistry HIRATA, Takafumi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Design Engineering for Environment ONODA, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Marine Sciences KOMATSU, Kosei Japanese

MICHIDA, Yutaka

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Quality and Reliability Engineering TAKEMOTO, 
Yasuhiko

Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 City Planning SASAKI, Kuniaki Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Raw-Materials Science YAMAZAKI, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 2 Isotope Geochemistry IIZUKA, Riko Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Earth Material Science TAGUCHI, Tomoki Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 4 Advanced Building Production IWAMATSU, Jun Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Advanced Theory: Architectural Space Concepts TANAKA, Tomoyuki Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 5 Advanced Natural Environment IKAGA, Toshiharu Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Design of Space Structures ISHIMURA, Kosei Japanese

spring semester Thur. 5 Material instrumental analysis evaluation A YAMAZAKI, Atsushi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 1 Advanced Theory of Seismology KOMINE, Hideo Japanese

SHIBA, Yoshiaki

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Theory: Architecture and Sociological 
Concepts

WATANABE, Taishi Japanese/
English

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Shell Structures YOSHINAKA, 
Susumu

Japanese/
English
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spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Topics in Environment and Thermal Energy 
Reaction Engineering

KUSAKA, Jin English

spring semester Fri. 2 Concrete Engineering A AKIYAMA, Mitsuyoshi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Soil Mechanics A OKAMURA, Mitsu English

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced River Engineering A SEKINE, Masato Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Architectural Produce KOBAYASHI, Keigo Japanese

UETA, Masamichi

HAYASHI, Atsumi

KINOSHITA, Hitoshi

spring semester Fri. 3 Exergy Engineering ISOGAI, Hirotaka Japanese

NAKAGAKI, Takao

spring semester Fri. 3 Attitude control of structures ZANMA, Tadanao Japanese

MIYASHITA, 
Tomoyuki

spring semester Fri. 3 Operations Research A DAN, Hiroshige Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Advanced Geotechnical Engineering A KAWABATA, Junichi Japanese

KOMINE, Hideo

spring semester Fri. 3 Extractive Metallurgy YAMAGUCHI, 
Katsunori

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 4 Advanced Iron and steel materials YAMAGUCHI, 
Katsunori

Japanese

SUZUKI, Shinsuke

spring semester Fri. 4 Operations Research B HASUIKE, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Advanced Topics in Financial Optimization KAWAGUCHI, Muneki Japanese

spring semester others On 
demand

Information Access Design OKAMOTO, 
Masayuki

Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersProduction Technology of Structural Materials FUJIKAWA, 
Shinichiro

Japanese

YOSHIDA, Makoto

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAstroparticle Physics NAITO, Masayuki Japanese/
English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersLunar and planetary exploration and its science OHTAKE, Makiko English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvanced Machine Learning MIKAWA, Kenta Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvanced Drilling Engineering NAGANAWA, Shigemi Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersPractice & International Cooperation in 
Environmental Study

ITSUBO, Norihiro Japanese

OKOCHI, Hiroshi

KAWABE, Yoshishige

YONEMOCHI, 
Shinichi

HAYAMI, Hiroshi

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvanced Lecture of Powder Processing NAITO, Makio Japanese

TOKORO, Chiharu

ISU, Norifumi

spring quarter Mon. 4 Supply Chain Transformation KAJINO, Toru Japanese

OHMORI, Shunichi

KAJINO, Toru

OHMORI, Shunichi

spring quarter Mon. 4-5 Social System Modeling A TAKAHASHI, Shingo Japanese

spring quarter Mon. 5 Innovation Design HORII, Hideyuki Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 1 Finance and Investment Strategy DEGUCHI, Kounoshin Japanese

spring quarter Tues. 5 Usage Quality Design KOMATSUBARA, 
Akinori

Japanese

MUNECHIKA, 
Masahiko

spring quarter Tues. 5-6 Advanced Landscape and Regional Design KINOSHITA, Takeshi Japanese

spring quarter Wed. 4-5 Landscape and Design A SASAKI, Yo Japanese

spring quarter Thur. 1-2 Advanced Spatio-Temporal Management LAMSAL, Bikash Japanese/
English

spring quarter Thur. 3 Global Supply Chain Management YAMAUCHI, Hideki Japanese

OHMORI, Shunichi

spring quarter Thur. 5 Introduction to Battery Industry: Exploring the Future 
of Japan's Battery Industry

OKUBO, Masashi Japanese

TOKORO, Chiharu

NARITA, Asako

spring quarter Thur. 5 Lecture Series of Top Management HUANG, Qian Japanese

FUNAKI, Kenichi

OHMORI, Shunichi

spring quarter Fri. 4-5 Advanced Digital Environmental Design SHIGEMURA, 
Tamaho

Japanese/
English

spring quarter Sat. 2 Supply Chain Strategy HUANG, Qian Japanese

OHMORI, Shunichi

summer quarter Mon. 4-5 Social System Modeling B YAMANE, Shohei Japanese

YAMADA, Hiroaki

summer quarter Mon. 5 Data Science and Management GOTO, Masayuki Japanese

summer quarter Tues. 3-4 Advanced Theory: Urban and Environmental Design ARIGA, Takashi Japanese/
English

summer quarter Tues. 5 Theory of Business Management HIRAI, Hirohisa Japanese

IKEDA, Kazuaki

summer quarter Wed. 2 Accounting and Economic Engineering HIRAI, Hirohisa Japanese

summer quarter Wed. 4 Introduction of Product Development Process 
Management

HOSOYA, Yoshihiro Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 1-2 Advanced theory : Construction Management 　(Meiho
 Facility Works Endowment)

NAKAE, Tsuyoshi Japanese

SUGISHITA, Kohei

ENDO, Mahito

ARAI, Shota

NEMOTO, Yuuki
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summer quarter Thur. 1-2 Advanced theory : Construction Management 　(Meiho
 Facility Works Endowment)

ISHIDA, Kosei Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 4 Supply Chain Service Design MIHARA, Koji Japanese

summer quarter Thur. 5 Business Planning Methods OHMORI, Shunichi Japanese

YAGI, Eiichiro

HUANG, Qian

summer quarter Fri. 3-4 Advanced Building Production System MATSUMURA, 
Shuichi

Japanese

summer quarter Fri. 5 Technology Management NAKAGAWA, 
Takayuki

Japanese

KONNO, Yasushi

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Advanced Science and Engineering

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersAdvanced Organic Chemistry SUZUKI, Takanori Japanese

SHIBATA, Takanori

KANOMATA, 
Nobuhiro

NAKADA, Masahisa

NISHIBAYASHI, 
Yoshiaki

YOKOSHIMA, 
Satoshi

an intensive 
course(spring and 
fall)

others othersAdvanced Physical Chemistry OKAMOTO, Hiromi Japanese

spring semester Mon. 2 Soft Condensed Matter Physics (Theory & 
Simulation) 

ISHIKAWA, Ken English

spring semester Mon. 2 Advanced Chemical Engineering B KOHORI, Fukashi Japanese/
English

HANADA, Nobuko

spring semester Mon. 3 Elementary Particle Physics MIURA, Kohtaro Japanese

spring semester Mon. 3 Nuclear Physics A TAKANO, Masatoshi English

spring semester Mon. 3 Advanced Quantum Optics AOKI, Takao English

spring semester Mon. 3 Condensed Matter Physics TAKAYAMA, Akari Japanese

ITAKURA, N Akiko

spring semester Mon. 3 Advanced Biochemistry KIRIMURA, Kotaro Japanese/
English

UMENO, Daisuke

spring semester Mon. 3 Information-based Learning MURATA, Noboru Japanese

spring semester Mon. 4 Astrophysics and Cosmology YAMADA, Shoichi Japanese

TSUJIKAWA, Shinji

spring semester Mon. 4 Advanced Chemical Engineering A NODA, Suguru Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 4 Lecture on Plant Physiology and Biochemistry SONOIKE, Kintake Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 5 Optoelectronics KITA, Tomohiro Japanese

SATO, Tomonari

spring semester Mon. 5 Advanced Theoretical Quantum Physics A YUASA, Kazuya Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 5 Advanced Solid State Bioscience ONODERA, Wataru English

ASAHI, Toru

spring semester Tues. 1 Advanced Physical Chemistry B TACHIKAWA, 
Masanori

Japanese/
English

SUGA, Takeo

HOMMA, Takayuki

TACHIKAWA, 
Masanori

SUGA, Takeo
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spring semester Tues. 1 Advanced Physical Chemistry B HOMMA, Takayuki Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 1 Optical properties of matters SOTA, Takayuki Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Applied Analysis OZAWA, Tohru Japanese

spring semester Tues. 2 Modeling and Control WATANABE, Ryo Japanese

spring semester Tues. 3 Advanced Quantum Mechanics A ABE, Hiroyuki English

spring semester Tues. 3 Optical Processes in Solids KATSUFUJI, Takuro English

spring semester Tues. 3 Measurement and Information Technology SAWADA, Hideyuki English

spring semester Tues. 3 Advanced Microbial Biotechnology KIRIMURA, Kotaro Japanese

spring semester Tues. 4 Quantum Physics of Matter B TATARA, Gen English

spring semester Tues. 4 Formation and Evolution of Astronomical Objects B INOUE, Akio Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 5 Experimental Biophysics YASUDA, Kenji Japanese/
English

spring semester Tues. 5 Industrial Process Chemistry NAGAI, Hisashi Japanese

YASUI, Makoto

MATSUKATA, 
Masahiko

FUJISHIRO, Koichi

spring semester Tues. 5 Integrative Bioscience and Biomedical Engineering A ITO, Etsuro Japanese/
English

KUBO, Takeo

IWASAKI, Kiyotaka

HATTORI, Kaoru

YOSHITAKE, Shinpei

SONOIKE, Kintake

KATO, Takashi

MOMOSE, Keiko

spring semester Wed. 1 Advanced Chemical Biology NAKAO, Yoichi English

spring semester Wed. 2 Image Processing YATAGAWA, Tatsuya Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 2 Advanced Structural Chemistry HIROI, Takashi English

spring semester Wed. 2 Special Lectures on Molecular Genetics NISHIMURA, Yoshiki Japanese/
English

spring semester Wed. 3 Advanced Biotechnology UMENO, Daisuke Japanese

Ara, Katsutoshi

spring semester Wed. 5 Topics on Molecular Sensors and Devices YANAGITANI, 
Takahiko

Japanese

spring semester Wed. 6 Practical Medical Engineering MASAMUNE, Ken Japanese/
English

MATSUHASHI, Yuki

HATTORI, Kaoru

OKAMOTO, Jun

OKAZAKI, Ken

IWASAKI, Kiyotaka

spring semester Thur. 1 Advanced Organic Chemistry B OYAIZU, Kenichi Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Photo-Physical Chemistry IMURA, Kohei Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 2 Advanced Physical Chemistry A SEKINE, Yasushi Japanese/
English

MATSUKATA, 
Masahiko

MOMMA, Toshiyuki

MATSUKATA, 
Masahiko

SEKINE, Yasushi

MOMMA, Toshiyuki

spring semester Thur. 4 Advanced biological sciences SAKURAGI, Shigeo Japanese

OHTAKE, Kazumasa

KIMATA, Naoki

YAMAMOTO, Hiroki

spring semester Fri. 1 Advanced Catalysis A MATSUKATA, 
Masahiko

Japanese

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Inorganic Chemistry SUGAHARA, 
Yoshiyuki

Japanese/
English

SHIMOJIMA, Atsushi

WADA, Hiroaki

spring semester Fri. 2 Topics on Probabilistic Information Processing INOUE, Masato Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Control System Design WASA, Yasuaki Japanese

spring semester Fri. 5 Advanced Molecular Oncology　Ａ WATANABE, 
Yuuitirou

Japanese

SEMBA, Kentaro

YAMANASHI, Yuuji

spring semester Fri. 6 Advanced Reaction Organic Chemistry SHIBATA, Takanori English

spring semester others On 
demand

Advanced Biomaterials Science and Engineering TAKEDA, Naoya Japanese/
English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvanced Elementary Particle Physics C SAKAMURA, Yutaka Japanese

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersFluctuations and Hierarchy MIZUGUCHI, 
Tsuyoshi

Japanese

YAMAZAKI, Yoshihiro

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvances in Modern Physics DE FELICE, Antonio English

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersProcess Dynamics KOHORI, Fukashi Japanese

AIHARA, Masahiko

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAdvanced Numerical Analysis AHAGON, Akira Japanese

WAKAO, Shinji

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersAlternative Energy and Photovoltaics OOZEKI, Takashi Japanese

UEDA, Yuzuru

WAKAO, Shinji
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an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersTopics on Current Life Sciences MIZUUCHI, Ryo Japanese

HIROTA, Tsuyoshi

BANNAI, Hiroko

TAKAMATSU, 
Atsuko

IWASAKI, Hideo

OKANO, Toshiyuki

TOJU, Hirokazu

FUJISHIMA, Kosuke

HIRAOKA, Yasushi

KIGA, Daisuke

an intensive 
course(spring)

others othersIntroduction to Nano-Chiral Science TANAKA, Masahito Japanese

HARADA, Takunori

ASAHI, Toru

spring quarter Tues. 1-2 Introduction to Algorithms Prototyping Using Python PATASHOV, Dmitry English

spring quarter Wed. 1 Advanced Bio-Organic Chemistry YAMAGUCHI, 
Junichiro

Japanese

spring quarter Wed. 4-5 General Relativity and Gravitation TSUJIKAWA, Shinji English

spring quarter Fri. 2 Chemistry of Catalytic Processes SEKINE, Yasushi Japanese

summer quarter Fri. 5-6 Bioanalysis NAKANISHI, Jun Japanese/
English

summer quarter Fri. 5-6 Materials Design of Polymer Nanostrucures SAMITSU, Sadaki Japanese/
English

summer quarter others On 
demand

Advanced Synthetic Organic Chemistry HOSOKAWA, Seijiro Japanese

Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of Environment and Energy Engineering

spring semester Mon. 1 Environmental and Physicochemical Processing OUCHI, Takanari Japanese/
English

spring semester Mon. 2 Environment and Energy Governance BABA, Kenshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 1 Energy and Sustainable System for Environment ONODA, Hiroshi Japanese

spring semester Thur. 4 Environmental System Engineering of Electricity and 
Machines

KAMIYA, Yushi Japanese

FANG, Yiyuan

spring semester Fri. 2 Advanced Topics in Thermal Energy and Reaction 
Engineering

KUSAKA, Jin English

spring semester Fri. 2 Environmental Symbiosis & Local Society System NOZU, Takashi Japanese

spring semester Fri. 3 Environmental and Exergy Engineering NAKAGAKI, Takao Japanese

ISOGAI, Hirotaka

spring semester Fri. 5 New energy KIKUHARA, Koji Japanese

NOTOMI, Makoto

fall semester Tues. 2 Environmental and Energy Systems Engineering OTSUKI, Takashi Japanese

fall semester Thur. 3 Frontiers of Energy Resource and Petroleum 
Technology

KUSAKA, Jin Japanese

MATSUKATA, 
Masahiko

fall semester Fri. 2 Advanced Topics in Thermal Energy Conversion 
Engineering

KUSAKA, Jin Japanese/
English
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Semester Day/Period Course Title Instructor Language

Graduate School of International Culture and Communication Studies

spring semester Mon. 1 Language Use BACKHAUS, Peter English

spring semester Mon. 4 Human Information Processing SHEPPARD, Chris English

spring semester Mon. 4 Global Cultures MATO, Shigeko English

spring semester Tues. 2 Linguistic Data: Analysis and Visualization 01 SCHARLOTH, 
Joachim

English

spring semester Wed. 2 International Relations BACON, Paul Martyn English

spring semester Wed. 4 Language Policy and Language Planning IINO, Masakazu English

spring semester Wed. 4 Legal Communications RHEE, Maji Christine English

spring semester Thur. 2 Translation Studies: Translation in Theory RAESIDE, James 
Matthew

Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 3 Introduction to Interpreting SATO, Azusa Japanese/
English

spring semester Thur. 3 Language Change MORIYAMA, Hiizu English

spring semester Thur. 3 Communication and Citizenship CHEN, Tien Shi English

spring semester Fri. 3 Special Topic in Culture and Media ASO, Takashi English

spring semester Fri. 5 Advanced Interpreting TAMURA, Tomoko Japanese/
English
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